
(BANK) (Rs. ‘ 000)         (GROUP) (RM. ‘ 000)         
As at 31 December 2023

Bank (Solo Basis)
 As at 31 December 2022

 Bank (Solo Basis) 
As at 31 December 2023

Group
 As at 31 December 2022

Group

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS 

Gross loans, advances and financing 
at amotised cost
Less : Allowances for impairment
Expected credit losses
- stage 1
- stage 2
- stage 3

Net loans, advances and financing 
receivables 

Bank (Rs.'000) Group (RM.'000)LOANS, ADVANCES AND FINANCING 

31-December-2022 31-December-2023 31-December-2022

Bank (Rs.'000) Group (RM.'000)

As at

MOVEMENT IN  EXPECTED CREDIT LOSSES DURING 
THE YEAR  FOR LOANS, ADVANCES AND FINANCING

LOANS, ADVANCES AND FINANCING  - BY PRODUCT

For the Year ended 31 Dec 2023 Ordinary Voting
 Shares

Ordinary Non-
Voting Shares

Assigned       
Capital

Statutory 
Reserve Fund

FCBU
Revaluation 

Reserve

Retained 
Earnings

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AND RESERVES  (BANK) (Rs. ‘ 000) 

Total  
Equity

Share Capital Statutory 
Reserve Fund

Retained
 Profits

Total Shareholders'
 Equity

 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AND RESERVES  (GROUP) (RM. ‘ 000) 

Non-controlling 
Interests

Total Equity

STATEMENT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (BANK) (Rs. ‘ 000)         
For the year ended
31 December 2023

(GROUP) (RM. ‘ 000)         

Profit for the Year

Other comprehensive income / (loss)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Actuarial gain/(loss) on retirement benefit obligations
Net change in fair value of financial investments measured at FVOCI
Deferred tax on other comprehensive income
Net change in revaluation of  - Equity instruments
                                          - Property and equipment
Gain on desposal of equity instruments

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss
Currency translation differences in respect of
     - Foreign operations
     - Net investment hedge 

Net changes in revaluation of financial investments :
- at fair vale through other comprehensive income 

Net change in cash flow hedges 

Income tax effect
Share of changes in associated companies' reserves

Other comprehensive income / (loss) for the year net of tax
Total comprehensive income for the year

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:
- Equity holders of the parent
- Non-controlling interests 

For the year ended
31 December 2022

For the year ended
31 December 2023

For the year ended
31 December 2022

Interest Income
Less: Interest Expenses
Net Interest Income

Net Income From Islamic Banking Business
Net Interest Income and net Income from Islamic Banking Business

Fee and Commission Income
Less : Fee and Commission Expenses
Net Fee and Commission Income

Net Trading Income
Other Operating Income
Total Operating Income

(Allowance)/ Writeback of allowance for impairment on loans, advances and financing
Expected credit losses
Impaired loans and financing written off
Impaired loans and financing recovered
Others - net
Net Operating Income

Personnel Expenses
Depreciation and amortization
Premises, Equipment and establishment Expenses
Other Overhead Expenses
Operating Profit before VAT on financial service & Social Security Contribution Levy 
Value Added Tax (VAT) on Financial Services & Social Security Contribution Levy (SSCL)
Operating Profit after VAT on financial service & Social Security Contribution Levy 

Shares of profit / (loss)after tax of equity accounted associated companies
Profit before Tax

Income Tax expenses
Profit for the Year

Attributable to:
Equity Holders of the Parent
Non-Controlling Interest

Earnings per RM 1.00 share:
- basic / diluted (sen)

Balance as at 01 January 2023

Profit for the year
Actuarial gain on defined benefit plans
Gain on translation of FCBU
Deferred tax reversal on other comprehensive income
Net Change in fair value of equity instruments
Total comprehensive income for the year

Transactions with equity holders, recognised directly in equity:

Transfer to Statutory Reserve Fund
Total transactions recorded directly in equity

Balance as at 31st December 2023 (Closing Balance)

BASIS OF PREPARATION
The Financial Statements of the Bank have been prepared in accordance with the Sri Lanka Accounting Standards (SLFRSs/ LKASs) issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Sri Lanka, and comply with the requirements of 
the Banking Act No. 30 of 1988 and amendments thereto and Listing Rules of Colombo Stock Exchange (CSE).

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Statutory deposit with Central Bank of Sri Lanka / other Central Banks
Reverse repurchases agreements
Derivative financial instruments
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Financial investments at fair value through other comprehensive income
Loans, advances and financing
Financial investments at amortized cost
Investments in Associates
Property, Plant & Equipment
Right-of-use assets
Investment properties
Intangible assets
Deferred Tax Assets
Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Deposits from banks
Deposits from customers
Obligations on securities sold under repurchase agreements
Derivative financial instruments
Other Borrowings 
Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds
Current Tax Liabilities
Retirement Benefit Obligation 
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Lease liabilities
Other Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital/Assigned capital
Statutory reserve fund
Retained earnings
Total other reserves
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Bank
Non-controlling Interests 
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Contingent liabilities and commitments
Contingencies
Commitments 
Derivative financial instruments

Memorandum Information
Number of Employees 
Number of Branches

Other 
Reserves

Profit before Income Tax
Accrual for Interest Income
Accrual for Interest Expenses
Dividend Income
Profit from  Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment
Depreciation of Property, Plant & Equipment
Depreciation of right -of -use assets
Amortization of Intangible Assets
Impairment charges on  loans and advances
Accrual for Retirement benefit obligations
Accrual for  Other Expenses
Interest charge on Lease Liability
Operating Profit before Changes in Operating Assets & Liabilities

Balance as at 01 January 2023

Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income for the year
Total comprehensive  income for the year

Transactions with owners / other equity movements :
Net increase during the year
Disposal of treasury shares
Transfer to statutory reserves
Transfer to regulatory reserves 
Transfer to general reserves 
Transfer from Profit Equalisation Reserve of the Islamic banking institution
Dividends paid 

Balance as at 31st December 2023 (Closing Balance)

Opening balance at 01 January 2023
Net expected credit losses during the year
reversal of write-off during the year
Loans, advances and financing derecognised 
(other than write-off)
New loans, advances and financing originated
Net remeasurement due to changes in credit risk
Modifications to contractual cash flows
Changes in models / risk parameters
Amounts written off 
Amounts transferred to allowances for impairment
loss on foreclosed properties
Exchange difference
Closing balance as at 31st December 2023

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS 
31-December-2022

 (AUDITED) 

For the Year ended 
31 December 2023

For the Year  ended
31 December 2022As at

For the Year  ended
31 December 2023

For the Year ended
31 December 2022

CERTIFICATION:

(a) The above statements have been prepared in compliance with the format and definitions 
      prescribed by the Central bank of Sri Lanka;

Low Kok Song
(Sgd.) Country Head
31 March 2024

 Ajith Dhammika Lanerolle 
 (Sgd.) Head of Finance 
 31 March 2024

We, the undersigned, being the Country Head and the Head of Finance of Public Bank Berhad 
Sri Lanka branch jointly certify that:

(b) The information contained in these statements have been extracted from the audited 
      financial statements of the Bank.

BANK GROUP(Rs.'000) (RM.'000) BANK GROUP(Rs.'000) (RM.'000)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
/STABLE/ P1

For the Year ended 31 Dec 2023

Other reserves

      7,672,612 

      
   587,981 

         (11,110)
        (140,310)

             3,333 
             7,743 
         447,638 

                 -   
                 -   

      8,120,250 

                       5,771,980 

                                               (149,189)
                          (57,546)
                          (37,071)

                       5,528,174 

                      5,961,050 

                       (116,474)
                         (12,123)
                         (79,667)

                                   - 
                                   - 

                      5,752,786 

                   376,891,937 

                     (2,074,558)
                     (1,858,411)
                       (375,852)

                                   - 
                                   - 

                   372,583,116 

Bank
(Rs.'000)

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

GROUP
(Rm.'000)

For the year ended
31 December 2023

For the year ended
31 December 2022

Cash flows from Operating activities
Profit Before Income Tax 

Adjustment for:
Depreciation and amortisation
Allowance for impaired loans and advances
Share of loss after tax of equity accounted associated companies
Provision for retirement benefits
Dividend income
Net gain on financial instruments
Allowances for impairment on other assets
Other non-cash items

Change in statutory deposits with Central Banks
Change in loans and advances 
Change in placement with banks with original maturity more than three months
Change in reverse repurchases agreements
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Change in other assets
Change in deposits from banks
Change in deposits from customers
Change in operating assets
Increase / (Decrease) in operating liabilities

Income tax expenses and zakat paid
Gratuity paid 

Net cash generated from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities
Net (Purchase of) / Proceeds from sale of Sri Lanka Government Securities
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment
Addition to investment properties
Proceeds from the sale of property, plant and equipment
Acquisition of intangible assets
Purchase of leasehold land
Net (Purchase) / sale of financial investments
Investment in collective investments by the non controlling interest
Additional investment in an associated company
Dividends received
Net cash (used in) investing activities 

Cash flows from financing activities 
Dividends paid
Net proceeds from issuance of debt securities
Net proceeds from term loan facility
Repayment of term loan facility
Repayment of lease liabilities
Redemption of debt securities
Net cash used in financing activities 

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year
Exchange differences on translation of opening balances

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year

Cash and cash equivalents
Less : Balances with banks with original maturity more than three months
Add : Allowances for expected credit losses
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 For the year ended

31 December 2022

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Interest receipts
Interest payments
Net fee and commission receipts
Net trading income
Receipts from other operating activities
Payments to employees 
Payment of Value Added Tax on Financial Services (FSVAT) and Social Security 
Contribution Levy (SSCL)
Payments on other operating activities

Operating profit before changes in operating assets and liabilities [note(a)]

(Increase)/decrease in operating assets :
Balances with Central Bank of Sri Lanka
Financial assets measured at amortised cost - loans & advances
Other Assets

Increase/(decrease) in operating liabilities :
Deposits from banks
Deposits from customers

Cash ( used in) /generated from operating activities before income tax
Income tax paid
Net cash   ( used in) / generated from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities
Investments in financial assets measured at amortised cost
Purchase of property , plant & equipment
Net purchase of intangible assets
Net purchases of Right to use assets
Proceeds from sale of property , plant & equipment
Dividend received from financial assets measured at fair value through other 
comprehensive income
Investment in financial assets measured at fair value through other 
comprehensive income
Remeasurement of Lease Liability 
Net cash (used in )/ gnerated from investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities
Payments of lease liabilities
Remasurement of Lease Liability
Net cash flows used in financing activities

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year
Exchange differences on translation of opening balances

Cash and cash equivalents at end of  the Year

Cash and cash equivalents
Less : Allowances for expected credit losses
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year

                     1,895,898 
                       (290,812)

                          39,201 
                          65,996 
                          31,825 

                       (190,127)

                       (245,188)
                       (288,988)

                     1,017,805 

                          70,999 
                        198,436 

                         (28,387)

                            7,597 
                        123,484 

                     1,389,934 
                       (321,535)
                     1,068,399 

                       (647,105)
                         (66,260)
                           (3,087)

                                  -   
                               385 

                            1,499 

                                  -   
                                  -   

                       (714,567)

                         (28,243)
                                  -   

                         (28,243)

                        325,589 

                     2,170,045 
                       (140,310)

                     2,355,324 

                     2,355,324 
                           (2,631)
                     2,352,694 

As at As at

Group 
(RM.'000)

Demand deposits

Savings deposits

Fixed deposits

Negotiable instruments of deposit

Call deposits

Money market deposits

Other deposits

Total

Bank (Rs.'000) Group (RM.'000)DEPOSITS FROM CUSTOMERS- BY PRODUCT

31-December-2023As at 31-December-2022 31-December-2023 31-December-2022

                          390,476 

                          564,288 

                       2,451,023 

                                    - 

 - 

                                    - 

                            11,522 

                       3,417,309 

                        789,103 

                        389,669 

                      2,084,526 

                                   - 

                            8,005 

                                   - 

                          17,980 

                      3,289,283 

                    68,676,154 

                    49,356,557 

                   217,537,372 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                    59,081,617 

                           67,057 

                   394,718,757 

Note (a) Reconciliation of Operating Profit before Changes in Operating Assets & Liabilities

BANK    (Rs.'000)

For the year ended 
31 December 2023

For the year ended 
31 December 2022

                        938,904 
                           (9,542)
                            4,543 

                           (1,499)
                              (385)
                          23,782 
                          22,298 
                            3,815 
                          18,206 
                            7,157 

                               (4,671) 
                          15,197 

                      1,017,805 

                       587,558 
                       (25,783)
                         20,275 
                         (1,465)

                                 -   
                         22,858 
                         18,796 
                         26,743 
                       168,485 
                           5,526 
                       (39,128)
                         16,984 
                       800,848 

No. 340, R.A. De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03.  
E mail : pbbslk@publicbank.com.lk   Telephone : +94 112 576 289-92

SRI LANKA BRANCH 

For the year ended
31 December 2023

BANK
(Rs.'000)

31-December-2023

                          782,395 

                          575,467 

                       4,186,460 

                                    - 

                          118,387 

                            64,666 

                            44,605 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                       5,771,980 

                      1,003,488 

                        660,973 

                      4,109,303 

                                   - 

                          66,343 

                          68,156 

                          52,787 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                      5,961,050 

                      9,116,969 

                   152,915,174 

                   129,578,837 

                      2,528,424 

                         141,162 

                                   - 

                      2,195,407 

                    60,933,018 

                         174,668 

                      3,093,295 

                    11,976,772 

                      4,238,211 

                   376,891,937 

8,831,050

                       371,583 
                       596,812 
                         (6,947)

                                 -   
                         (1,635)
                       (74,728)
                         13,199 
                         (1,993)
                    9,727,341 

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                (24,814,193)
                  26,664,115 
                  11,577,263 

                  (2,413,921)
                                 -   

                    9,163,342 

                                 -   
                     (146,182)
                       (43,361)
                         33,213 

                                 -   
                                                       (40,032)   

                        (1,679,294)
-
 -                

                           1,635 
                  (1,874,021)

                  (3,850,486)
                    3,498,940 
                    3,078,333 
                  (3,089,670)
                       (88,156)
                  (2,500,000)
                  (2,951,039)

                    4,338,282 
                  14,048,205 
                       408,684 

                  18,795,171 

                  21,766,900 
                  (2,971,729)

                                 -   
                  18,795,171 

                    1,453,208 
                     (289,357)
                         52,941 
                       131,431 
                         18,923 
                     (173,963)

                     (144,808)
                     (247,527)

                       800,848 

                         21,187 
                       821,185 
                       (56,011)

                  (2,582,183)
                     (635,217)

                  (1,630,191)
                     (122,985)
                  (1,753,175)

                    1,546,617 
                       (11,208)
                         (4,964)
                         (2,310)

                                 -  
 

                           1,465 

                                 -   
                         15,905 
                    1,545,504 

                       (41,633)
                         13,419 
                       (28,214)

                     (235,886)

                    1,853,240 
                       552,692 

                    2,170,045 

                    2,170,045 
                         (9,978)
                    2,160,068 

Basis of Accounting
The financial statements of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards, International Financial Reporting Standards and the requirements of the Companies Act 2016 in Malaysia. The 
financial statements of the Group and of the Bank have been prepared on a historical cost basis unless otherwise indicated in the notes to the financial statements.

These financial statements of the Bank are presented in Sri Lanka Rupees, "(Rs)" which is the Bank’s functional currency. 

The financial statements are presented in Ringgit Malaysia (“RM”) and all values are rounded to the nearest thousand (RM’000), unless otherwise stated.

In the preparation of the financial statements, management is required to make judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and 
expenses. Actual results may differ from these estimates. Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised in the financial statements in the period in which 
the estimate is revised and in any future periods affected.

Significant areas of estimation, uncertainty and critical judgments used in applying accounting policies that have significant effect in determining the amounts recognised in the financial statements include the following: Fair value 
estimation of financial instruments, Impairment losses on loans, advances and financing, Impairment of goodwill and intangible assets, Impairment of other assets, Valuation of investment properties, Income taxes, Deferred tax 
assets and Defined Benefit Plan

Basel 111 Basel 111 Basel 11 Basel 11

                                                               -   
                                                             
   

                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   

                                                               -   
                                                            

                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   

                      3,792,318
                              

   -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                                 -   
                                 -   

                      3,792,318 

                                  150,025 

                             
    -   

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                                    29,399 
                           29,399 

                         179,424 

                   854,491 

                           
-   

                           -   
                 (140,310)

                           -   
                           -   

                 (140,310)

                           -   

                   714,181 

                  28,115 

                   
      -   

                         -   
                         -   
                         -   

                    7,743 
                    7,743 

                         -   

                  35,859 

              2,847,663 

                
587,981 

                 (11,110)

                    3,333 

                580,205 

                 (29,399)
                 (29,399)

              3,398,468 

31-December-2022 31-December-2023 31-December-202231-December-2023

                          208,264 
                            43,147 
                            (7,430)

                                   
 - 

                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 

                                    - 
                               (176)
                          243,805 

31-December-2022 31-December-2023 31-December-202231-December-2023
                          54,747 
                        153,210 
                             (413)

                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 

                                   - 
                               720 
                        208,264 

                      3,974,289 
                                   - 
                                   -

 
                       (140,787)
                         203,570 
                         408,699 
                         330,039 
                       (205,659)
                       (270,794)

                           (1,120)
                           10,584 
                      4,308,821 

                    
                    5,035,900 
                    5,035,900 
                    5,115,718 
                    7,832,542 

                                 -   
64.30%

                                 -   
64.30%

                                 -   
65.31%
44.80%

1.87%
1.18%
3.03%

9.83%
4.84%
5.46%

4,435,887

125.06%
193.80%
190.10%

902.00%
2617.76%

46,618,337
46,776,547
56,226,592

313,678,259

14.86%

14.91%

17.92%

The accounting policies adopted by the Group and the Bank are consistent with those adopted in the previous years except for the adoption or early adoption of the following Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards (“MFRS”), 
Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretations: MFRS 9, MFRS 15, Amendments to MFRS 140, IC Interpretation 22 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration, Amendments to MFRS 4,  IC Interpretation 23 Uncertainty 
over Income Tax Treatments, MFRS 16, MFRS 17 and Amendments to MFRS 119 Employee Benefits.

                       2,352,694 
                            21,838 

                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                            38,889 
                       5,528,174 
                       3,689,750 

                                  -   
                          106,840 
                          103,479 

                                  -   
                             7,115 

                            72,872 
                          197,883 

                     12,119,533 

                            14,262 
                       3,417,309 

                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                          175,229 
                            37,435 

                                  -   
                          132,716 
                          222,331 

                       3,999,283 

                       3,792,318 
                          179,424 
                       3,398,468 
                          750,040 
                       8,120,250 

                                  -   
                       8,120,250 

                     12,119,533 

                                        2,146,725 
                       1,601,050 
                          545,675 

                                  -   

                                  56 
                                    3 

                      2,160,068 
                          92,837 

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                          31,145 
                      5,752,786 
                      3,042,645 

                                 -   
                          64,938 
                        118,601 

                                 -   
                            7,266 
                          51,534 
                        169,496 

                    11,491,316 

                            6,664 
                      3,289,283 

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                        127,836 
                          24,397 

                                 -   
                        138,585 
                        231,939 

                      3,818,703 

                      3,792,318 
                        150,025 

                      2,847,663 
                        882,606 

                      7,672,613 
                                 -   

                      7,672,613 

                    11,491,316 

                      2,787,053 
                      2,160,477 
                        626,576 

                                 -   

                                53 
                                  3 

                    21,766,900 
                      6,882,404 
                            4,193 

                         446,564 
                         949,325 
                    54,867,289 

                   372,583,116 
                    25,570,231 
                         120,164 
                      1,196,283 
                      1,287,639 
                         669,570 
                      2,539,021 
                         630,201 
                      3,749,865 

                   493,262,765 

                    13,774,842 
                   394,718,757 
                      6,776,410 
                         496,045 
                      5,414,183 
                    12,023,484 
                         928,858 

                                 -   
                           83,187 
                         912,967 
                      6,608,224 

                   441,736,957 

                      9,417,653 
                         314,153 
                    39,258,985 
                      1,188,430 
                    50,179,221 
                      1,346,587 
                    51,525,808 

                   493,262,765 

                   104,721,984 
                      3,235,127 
                    67,015,460 
                    34,471,397 

                           19,188 
                               267 

                       1,905,440 
                          295,355 
                       1,610,085 

                                  -   
                       1,610,085 

                            47,023 
                             7,822 

                            39,201 

                            65,996 
                            33,709 
                       1,748,991 

                           (18,206)
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                       1,730,785 

                          192,055 
                            49,895 
                          209,969 
                            94,774 
                       1,184,092 
                          245,188  
                          938,904 

                                  -   
                          938,904 

                          350,923 
                          587,981 

                          587,981 
                                  -   

                          587,981 

                      1,478,991 
                        309,632 

                      1,169,359 

                                 -   
                      1,169,359 

                          62,223 
                            9,282 
                          52,941 

                        131,431 
                          20,388 

                      1,374,119 

                       (168,485)
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                      1,205,634 

                        177,605 
                          68,397 
                        143,602 
                          83,664 
                        732,366 
                        144,808  
                        587,558 

                                 -   
                        587,558 

                        185,828 
                        401,730 

                        401,730 
                                 -   

                        401,730 

                    14,931,856 
                      5,764,972 
                      9,166,884 

                      1,857,189 
                    11,024,073 

                      2,867,894 
                         953,393 
                      1,914,501 

                         308,943 
                         190,725 
                    13,438,242 

                        (596,812)
                              (132)
                         231,388 

                          (13,199)
                    13,059,487 

                      3,043,786 
                         371,583 
                         394,354 
                         425,661 
                      8,824,103

                                 -   
                      8,824,103 

                            6,947 
                      8,831,050 

                      2,661,423 
                      6,169,627 

                      6,119,499 
                           50,128 
                      6,169,627 

                            31.53 

                          587,981 

                          (11,110)
                             7,743 
                             3,333 

                                  -   

                                  -   

                                (33)

                        (140,310)
                                  -   

                                  -   

                                  -   
                        (140,310)

                                  -   
                                  -   

                        (140,343)
                          447,638 

                          447,638 
                                  -   

                          447,638 

                        401,730 

                          11,879 
                            3,979 
                          (3,564)

                                 -   

                                 -   
                          12,294 

                                    

                        552,692 

                                 -   

                                 -   
                        552,692 

                                 -   
                                 -   

                        564,986 
                        966,716 

                        966,716 
                                 -   

                        966,716 

                      6,169,627 

                           75,501 
                                 -   
                                 -   

                           18,408 
                           15,046 

                                 -   

                         108,955 

                         287,741 
                       (235,887)

                       (664,372)

                         222,872 
                       (389,646)

                           64,178 
                           (2,227)

                       (218,740)
                      5,950,887 

                      5,840,465 
                         110,422 

                      5,950,887 

                       9,417,653 

                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 

                                    - 

                       9,417,653 

                         314,153 

                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 

                         409,676 

                         409,676 

                         723,829 

                      1,188,430 

                                   - 
                         563,311 
                         563,311 

                           12,702 
                                   - 

                         321,300 

                         334,002 

                      2,085,743 

              39,258,985 

                6,649,314 
                             - 

                6,649,314 

                   (12,702)
                 (409,676)
                 (321,300)

              (2,717,497)
              (3,461,175)

              42,447,124 

            50,179,221 
                           - 

              6,649,314 
                563,311 

              7,212,625 

                           - 
                           - 
                           - 
                           - 

            (2,717,497)
            (2,717,497)

            54,674,349 

      1,346,587 

             5,699 
           61,930 
           67,629 

         298,425 

           (6,872)
         291,553 

      1,705,769 

                51,525,808 

                  6,655,013 
                    625,241 

                  7,280,254 

                    298,425 
                               - 
                               - 
                               - 
                               - 

                (2,724,369)
                (2,425,944)

                56,380,118 

Regulatory Capital Adequacy
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital
Total Tier 1 Capital
Total Capital
Total Risk - Weighted Assets

Regulatory Capital Ratios (%)

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Minimum Requirement : 4.5%)
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Minimum Requirement -7% )
Total Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Minimum Requirement : 6%)
Total Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Minimum Requirement - 8.5%)
Total Capital Ratio (Minimum Requirement : 8%)
Total Capital Ratio (Minimum Requirement - 12.5%)
Leverage Ratio (minimum requirement : 3%)

Assets Quality (Quality of Loan Portfolio)
Gross Non - Performing Advances Ratio, %
Impaired Loans (Stage 3) Ratio (%)
Impairment (Stage 3) to Stage 3 Loans Ratio (%)

Profitability
Interest Margin, %
Return on Assets (before Tax). %
Return on Equity, %

Regulatory Liquidity
Statutory Liquid Assets
Statutory Liquid Assets Ratio,%     (Minimum Requirement, 20%)
Domestic Banking unit
Off-Shore Banking Unit
Net Stable funding ratio (NSFR)

Liquidity Coverage Ratio
Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) - Rupee (Minimum Requirement - 100%)
Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) – All Currency (Minimum Requirement -100%)

 
5,649,389
5,649,389
5,729,840
8,041,365

                                  -   
70.25%

                                  -   
70.25%

                                  -   
71.25%
34.99%

0.45%
7.06%
8.34%

14.59%
8.08%
7.47%

5,588,499

143.41%
439.73%
172.00%

1812.00%
3909.81%

No. 340, R.A. De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03.  E mail : pbbslk@publicbank.com.lk   Telephone : +94 112 576 289-92

SRI LANKA BRANCH 

31-December-2023 31-December-2023 31-December-2022
 (AUDITED) 

Overdrafts

Housing loans / financing

Other term loans / financing

Credit card receivables

Bills receivables

Vehicle loans

Staff loans

Hire purchase receivables

Trust receipts

Claims on customers under acceptance credits

Revolving credits

Syndicated term loans / financing

 

11,127,417
7,526,753

851
414,811

2,637,648
54,138,308

394,749,979
29,955,413

141,743
1,258,084
1,243,436

744,960
2,589,600

567,305
3,501,689

                   510,597,997 

12,602,429
412,896,967

3,017,789
354,450

                      5,292,184 
11,144,016

484,975

94,197
904,324

7,426,548

                   454,217,879 

                      9,417,653 
723,829

42,447,124
2,085,743

                    54,674,349 
1,705,769

                    56,380,118 

                   510,597,997 

121,325,677
                      3,352,316 
                    80,526,673 

37,446,688

                           19,827 
                               267 

18,040,197
8,984,905

                      9,055,292 

1,561,548
                    10,616,840 

2,969,784
1,019,937

                      1,949,847 

360,755
                         165,145 
                    13,092,587 

                      (355,677)
                                (67)
                       199,055 

                          (1,278)
                    12,934,620 

3,196,151
363,416

                         454,740 
                         400,481 
                      8,519,832 

                                 -   
                      8,519,832 

                           18,956 
                      8,538,788 

1,883,775
                      6,655,013 

6,649,314
5,699

                      6,655,013 

                            34.26 

                      6,655,013 

(158,298)

5,731
43,816

                       (108,751)

367,085
                      (153,009)

                       681,486 

(73,356)
                         822,206 

(90,837)
                            2,623 

                         625,241 
                      7,280,254 

7,212,625
67,629

                      7,280,254 

398,996,597

                   (1,183,547)
                   (2,497,151)
                      (565,920)

                                   - 
                                   - 

                   394,749,979 

8,953,714

162,958,538

135,672,879

2,835,060

138,610

2,211,035

67,262,849

124,469

2,943,729

11,836,012

4,059,702

                   398,996,597 

                    4,308,821 

                       (130,656)
                         224,844 
                         321,989 
                           23,727 
                         (85,760)
                       (426,925)

                              (535)
                           11,113 
                      4,246,618 

69,712,584

47,582,021

224,738,760

                                   - 

70,792,207

71,395

                   412,896,967 

 
50,851,837
50,912,084
60,565,347

333,774,152

15.24%

15.25%

18.15%

8,538,788

                        363,416 
                        355,677 

                         (18,956)

                           (3,138)
                         (39,537)

                            1,278 
                            8,783 
                     9,206,311 

                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                  (23,434,195)
                   13,737,184 

                       (490,700)

                    (2,345,300)
                                  -   

                    (2,836,000)

                                  -   
                       (308,490)
                              (350)
                          54,200 

                                    (2,889,644)   
                        298,425 

-                  
                            3,138 

                    (2,842,721)

                    (2,724,369)
                        998,845 

                                  -   
                                  -   

                         (87,443)
                    (2,010,000)
                    (3,822,967)

                    (9,501,688)
                   18,795,171 
                        264,665 

                     9,558,148 

                   11,127,417 
                    (1,569,269)

                                  -   
                     9,558,148 



/STABLE/ P1

wÈhr 3

wÈhr 1

o< Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uQ,H iïmdokh 

lrk ,o msßjeh

wvq lsÍu( wn,;d §ukd

wfmalaIs; Kh mdvq

wÈhr 2

Y=oaO Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uqo,a

,eìh hq;= h

whsrd

ksjdi Kh $ uQ,HlrKh

fjk;a ld,Sk Kh $ uQ,Hkh

fl%äÜ ldâm;a ,eîï

ì,am;a

jdyk Kh

fiajl Kh

l=,S ñ,§ .ekSfï ,eîï

Ndr ßisÜm;a

ms<s.ekSfï Kh hgf;a .kqfokqlrejkag jkaÈ

plS%h Kh

taldnoaO Kh jdßl $ uQ,HlrKh

2023 ckjdß 01 jk Èkg fYaIh l,ska i|yka l< mßÈ

j¾Ih i|yd ,dNh

fjk;a úia;SrK wdodhï 

FCBU mßj¾;kfhka jdis

fjk;a úia;S¾K wdodhï u; l,a oeuQ nÿ wdmiq yerùu

fldgia WmlrKj, idOdrK jákdlfuys YqoaO fjkia ùu

j¾Ih i|yd iïmQ¾K wdodhu

fldgia ysñhka iuÕ .kqfokq" iDcqju fldgia jYfhka y÷kdf.k we;

jHjia:dms; ixÑ; wruqo,g udre lsÍu

iuia: .kqfokq iDcqju fldgia jYfhka igyka fõ

2023 foieïn¾ 31 jk úg fYaIh ^wjika fYaIh&

fufyhqï l%shdldrlï j,ska uqo,a m%jdy

fmd,S ,eîï
fmd,S f.ùï
Y=oaO .dia;= iy fldñia ,eîï
Y=oaO fj<| wdodhu

fjk;a fufyhqï l%shdldrlï j,ska ßisÜm;a
fiajlhska i|yd f.ùï
uQ,H fiajd i|yd tl;= l< w.h u; noao f.ùu (FSVAT)" iy iudc wdrlaIK 

iqnidOk noao (SSCL)  
fjk;a fufyhqï lghq;= i|yd f.ùï

fufyhqï j;alï iy j.lSï fjkia lsÍug fmr fufyhqï ,dNh ^igyk ^w&&

fufyhqï j;alïj, ^jeäùu&$wvqùu(
Y%S ,xld uy nexl=j iuÕ fYaI
uQ,H j;alï ukskq ,nkafka l%uCIh l< msßjefhks - Kh iy w;a;sldrï
fjk;a j;alï

fufyhqï j.lSï jeä lsÍu$^wvqùu&(
nexl= j,ska ;ekam;=
.kqfokqlrejkaf.ka ;ekam;=

uqo,a ^Ndú;d lrk ,o& $ wdodhï noaog fmr fufyhqï l%shdldrlï j,ska ckkh lrk ,§
wdodhï nÿ f.jd we;
Y=oaO uqo,a ^ Ndú;d lrk ,o& $ fufyhqï l%shdldrlï j,ska ckkh lrk ,§

wdfhdack l%shdldrlï j,ska uqo,a m%jdyh
uQ,H j;alïj, wdfhdack l%uCIh l< msßjefhka ukskq ,efí
foam<" msßh; yd WmlrK w;alr .ekSu
wiamDYH j;alï Y=oaO ñ,§ .ekSu
j;alï Ndú;d lsÍfï whs;sh Y=oaO ñ,§ .ekSï
foam<" msßh; yd WmlrK úlsKSfuka ,efnk wdodhu
fjk;a yryd idOdrK jákdlulska ukskq ,nk uQ,H j;alïj,ska ,efnk ,dNdxY
úia;SrK wdodhu
fjk;a yryd idOdrK jákdlulska ukskq ,nk uQ,H j;alïj, wdfhdackh
úia;SrK wdodhu
nÿ j.lSï kej; uekSu
Y=oaO uqo,a ^Ndú;h&$ wdfhdack l%shdldrlï j,ska Wmhd .kakd ,o

uqo,a yd iudk uqo,aj, Y=oaO jeäùu $ ^wvqùu&¡

j¾Ih wdrïNfha§ uqo,a iy uqo,a iudk uqo,a
újD; fYaIhka mßj¾;kh lsÍfï§ fjkialï yqjudre lsÍu

jir wjidkfha uqo,a iy uqo,a iudk uqo,a

uqo,a iy uqo,a iudk uqo,a
wvq ( wfmalaIs; Kh mdvq i|yd §ukd
jir wjidkfha uqo,a iy uqo,a iudk uqo,a

uqo,a l%shdldrlï j,ska ,o uqo,a m%jdyh
l,anÿ j.lSï f.ùu
l,anÿ j.lSu kej; ilia lsÍu
uQ,H l%shdldrlï j,§ Ndú;d lrk YqoaO uqo,a m%jdy

wxl 340, wd¾'ta' o ue,a udj;" fld<U 03  Bfï,a:pbbslk@publicbank.com.lk  ÿrl;k( ¬94 112 576 289-92

2023 foieïn¾ 31 Èfkka wjika j¾Yh i|yd uQ,H jd¾;d

Y%S ,xld YdLdj

 

      7,672,612  
 
      

   587,981  
         (11,110) 

        (140,310) 
             3,333  
             7,743  
         447,638  

 
 
 

                 -    
                 -    

 
      8,120,250  

                       5,771,980  
 

 
                        (167,388) 
                          (39,347) 
                          (37,071) 

 
 
 

 
                       5,528,174  

                      5,961,050  
 
 

                       (116,474) 
                         (12,123) 
                         (79,667) 

 
                                   -  
                                   -  

 

                      5,752,786  

                   376,891,937  
 

 
                     (2,074,558) 
                     (1,858,411) 
                       (375,852) 

 
                                   -  
                                   -  

 

                   372,583,116  

For the year ended
31 December 2023

For the year ended
31 December 2022

                     1,895,898  
                       (290,812) 
                          39,201  
                          65,996  
                          31,825  

                       (190,127) 

                       (245,188) 
                       (288,988) 

 
                     1,017,805  

 
 

                          70,999  
                        198,436  

                         (28,387) 
 
 

                            7,597  
                        123,484  

 
                     1,389,934  

                        (321,535) 
                      1,068,399  

 
 

                       (647,105) 
                         (66,260) 
                           (3,087) 

                                  -    
                               385  

                            1,499  

                                  -    
                                  -    

                       (714,567) 
 
 

                         (28,243) 
                                  -    

                         (28,243) 
 

                        325,589  
 

                     2,170,045  
                       (140,310) 

 
                     2,355,324  

 
                     2,355,324  
                           (2,631) 
                     2,352,694  

                          390,476  

                          564,288  

                       2,451,023  

                                    -  

 -  

                                    -  

                            11,522  

                       3,417,309  

                        789,103  

                        389,669  

                      2,084,526  

                                   -  

                            8,005  

                                   -  

                          17,980  

                      3,289,283  

                    68,676,154  

                    49,356,557  

                   217,537,372  

                                   -  

                                   -  

                    59,081,617  

                           67,057  

                   394,718,757  

                        938,904  
                           (9,542) 
                            4,543  

                           (1,499) 
                              (385) 
                          23,782  
                          22,298  
                            3,815  
                          18,206  
                            7,157  

                               (4,671)  
                          15,197  

                                                1,017,805  

                       587,558  
                       (25,783) 
                         20,275  
                         (1,465) 

                                 -    
                         22,858  
                         18,796  
                         26,743  
                       168,485  
                           5,526  
                       (39,128) 
                         16,984  
                        800,848  

                          782,395  

                          575,467  

                       4,186,460  

                                    -  

                          118,387  

                            64,666  

                            44,605  

                                    -  

                                    -  

                                    -  

                                    -  

                                    -  

                       5,771,980  

                      1,003,488  

                        660,973  

                      4,109,303  

                                   -  

                          66,343  

                          68,156  

                          52,787  

                                   -  

                                   -  

                                   -  

                                   -  

                                   -  

                      5,961,050  

                      9,116,969  

                   152,915,174  

                   129,578,837  

                      2,528,424  

                         141,162  

                                   -  

                      2,195,407  

                    60,933,018  

                         174,668  

                      3,093,295  

                    11,976,772  

                      4,238,211  

                   376,891,937  

 8,831,050 
 
 

                       371,583  
                       596,812  
                         (6,947) 

                                 -    
                         (1,635) 
                       (74,728) 
                         13,199  
                         (1,993) 
                    9,727,341  

 
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    

                (24,814,193) 
                  26,664,115  
                  11,577,263  

 
                  (2,413,921) 

                                 -    
 

                    9,163,342  
 
 

                                 -    
                     (146,182) 
                       (43,361) 
                         33,213  

                                 -    
                                                       (40,032)    

                        (1,679,294) 
-
 -                

                           1,635  
                  (1,874,021) 

 
 

                   (3,850,486) 
                    3,498,940  
                    3,078,333  
                  (3,089,670) 
                       (88,156) 
                  (2,500,000) 
                  (2,951,039) 

 
                    4,338,282  
                  14,048,205  
                       408,684  

 
                  18,795,171  

 
                  21,766,900  
                  (2,971,729) 

                                 -    
                  18,795,171  

                    1,453,208  
                     (289,357) 
                         52,941  
                       131,431  
                         18,923  
                     (173,963) 

                     (144,808) 
                     (247,527) 

 
                       800,848  

 
 

                         21,187  
                       821,185  
                       (56,011) 

 
 

                  (2,582,183) 
                     (635,217) 

 
                  (1,630,191) 
                      (122,985) 
                   (1,753,175) 

 
 

                    1,546,617  
                       (11,208) 
                         (4,964) 
                         (2,310) 

                                 -  
  

                           1,465  

                                 -    
                         15,905  
                    1,545,504  

 
 

                       (41,633) 
                         13,419  
                       (28,214) 

 
                     (235,886) 

 
                    1,853,240  
                       552,692  

 
                    2,170,045  

 
                    2,170,045  
                         (9,978) 
                    2,160,068  

Basel 111 Basel 111 Basel 11 Basel 11

                                                               -    
                                                             
    

                                                                -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    

 
 
 

                                                               -    
                                                               -    

 
                                                               -    

                                                               -    
                                                            
 

                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    
                                                               -    

 
 
 

                                                               -    
                                                               -    

 
                                                               -    

                      3,792,318 
                              

   -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    

 
 
 

                                 -    
                                 -    

 
                      3,792,318  

                                  150,025  
 
                             

    -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    

 
 
 

                                    29,399  
                           29,399  

 
                         179,424  

                   854,491  
 
                           

-    
                           -    

                 (140,310) 
                           -    
                           -    

                 (140,310) 
 
 
 
 

                           -    
 

                   714,181  

                  28,115  
 
                   

      -    
                         -    
                         -    
                         -    

                    7,743  
                    7,743  

 
 
 
 

                         -    
 

                  35,859  

              2,847,663  
 
                

587,981  
                 (11,110) 

 
                    3,333  

 
                580,205  

 
 
 

                 (29,399) 
                 (29,399) 

 
              3,398,468  

                          208,264  
                            43,147  
                            (7,430) 

                                   
 -  

                                    -  
                                    -  
                                    -  
                                    -  
                                    -  

                                    -  
                               (176) 
                          243,805  

                          54,747  
                        153,210  
                             (413) 

                                   -  
                                   -  
                                   -  
                                   -  
                                   -  
                                   -  

                                   -  
                               720  
                        208,264  

                      3,974,289  
                                   -  
                                   -

  
                       (140,787) 
                         203,570  
                         408,699  
                         330,039  
                       (205,659) 
                       (270,794) 

                           (1,120) 
                           10,584  
                      4,308,821  

 
                    

                    5,035,900  
                    5,035,900  
                    5,115,718  
                    7,832,542  

 
 
 

                                 -    
64.30% 

                                 -    
64.30% 

                                 -    
65.31% 
44.80% 

 
 

1.87% 
1.18% 
3.03% 

 
9.83% 
4.84% 
5.46% 

 
 

4,435,887 
 

125.06% 
193.80% 
190.10% 

 
 

902.00% 
2617.76% 

 

46,618,337 
46,776,547 
56,226,592 

313,678,259 
 
 
 

14.86% 
 

14.91% 
 

17.92% 

 
 

                       2,352,694  
                            21,838  

                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    

                            38,889  
                       5,528,174  
                       3,689,750  

                                  -    
                          106,840  
                          103,479  

                                  -    
                             7,115  

                            72,872  
                          197,883  

 
                     12,119,533  

 
 

14,262  
                       3,417,309  

                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    

                          175,229  
                            37,435  

                                  -    
                          132,716  
                          222,331  

 
                       3,999,283  

 
  

                 3,792,318  
                          179,424  
                       3,398,468  
                          750,040  
                       8,120,250  

                                  -    
                       8,120,250  

 
                     12,119,533  

 
                                        2,146,725  

                       1,601,050  
                          545,675  

                                  -    
 

56  
                                    3  

 
 

                      2,160,068  
                          92,837  

                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    

                          31,145  
                      5,752,786  
                      3,042,645  

                                 -    
                          64,938  
                        118,601  

                                 -    
                            7,266  
                          51,534  
                        169,496  

 
                    11,491,316  

 
 

6,664  
                      3,289,283  

                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    

                        127,836  
                          24,397  

                                 -    
                        138,585  
                        231,939  

 
                      3,818,703  

 
 
 

                      3,792,318  
                        150,025  

                      2,847,663  
                        882,606  

                      7,672,613  
                                 -    

                      7,672,613  
 

                    11,491,316  
 

                      2,787,053  
                      2,160,477  
                        626,576  

                                 -    
  

                                53  
                                  3  

 
 

                    21,766,900  
                      6,882,404  
                            4,193  

                         446,564  
                         949,325  
                    54,867,289  

                   372,583,116  
                    25,570,231  
                         120,164  
                      1,196,283  
                      1,287,639  
                         669,570  
                      2,539,021  
                         630,201  
                      3,749,865  

 
                   493,262,765  

 
 

13,774,842  
                   394,718,757  
                      6,776,410  
                         496,045  
                      5,414,183  
                    12,023,484  
                         928,858  

                                 -    
                           83,187  
                         912,967  
                      6,608,224  

 
                   441,736,957  

 
 
 

                      9,417,653  
                         314,153  
                    39,258,985  
                      1,188,430  
                    50,179,221  
                      1,346,587  
                    51,525,808  

 
                   493,262,765  

 
                   104,721,984  
                      3,235,127  
                    67,015,460  
                    34,471,397  

  
                           19,188  
                               267  

                       1,905,440  
                          295,355  
                       1,610,085  

 
                                  -    

                       1,610,085  
 

                            47,023  
                             7,822  

                            39,201  
 

                            65,996  
                            33,709  
                       1,748,991  

 
 

                           (18,206) 
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    

                       1,730,785  
 

                      192,055  
                            49,895  
                          209,969  
                            94,774  
                       1,184,092 

           245,188  
                            

                          938,904  
 

                                  -    
                          938,904  

 
                          350,923  
                          587,981  

  
                          587,981  

                                  -    
                          587,981  

                      1,478,991  
                        309,632  

                      1,169,359  
 

                                 -    
                      1,169,359  

 
                          62,223  
                            9,282  
                          52,941  

 
                        131,431  
                          20,388  

                      1,374,119  
 
 

                       (168,485) 
                                 -    
                                 -    
                                 -    

                      1,205,634  
 

                        177,605  
                          68,397  
                        143,602  
                          83,664  
                        732,366  
                        144,808  

                                   
                        587,558  

 
                                 -    

                        587,558  
 

                        185,828  
                        401,730  

  
                     401,730  
                                 -    

                        401,730  

                    14,931,856  
                      5,764,972  
                      9,166,884  

 
                      1,857,189  
                    11,024,073  

 
                      2,867,894  
                         953,393  
                      1,914,501  

 
                         308,943  
                         190,725  
                    13,438,242  

 
 

                        (596,812) 
                              (132) 
                         231,388  

                          (13,199) 
                    13,059,487  

 
                      3,043,786  
                         371,583  
                         394,354  
                         425,661  
                      8,824,103  

                                 -
 

                      8,824,103  
 

                            6,947  
                      8,831,050  

 
                      2,661,423  
                      6,169,627  

  
                      6,119,499  
                           50,128  
                      6,169,627  

  
                           31.53  

                          587,981  
 
 
 

                          (11,110) 
                             7,743  
                             3,333  

                                  -    
 

                                  -    
 

                                (33) 
  
 

                        (140,310) 
                                  -    

 
 

                                  -    
 

                                  -    
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                                  -    

 
                          447,638  

                        401,730  
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                          (3,564) 
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                                 -    
                          12,294  

                                     
  

                        552,692  
 
 
 

                                 -    
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                        552,692  

 
                                 -    
                                 -    
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                        966,716  

 
 

                        966,716  
                                 -    

 
                        966,716  

                      6,169,627  
 
 
 

                           75,501  
                                 -    
                                 -    

                           18,408  
                           15,046  

                                 -    
 

                         108,955  
 
  

                         287,741  
                       (235,887) 

 
 

                       (664,372) 
 

                         222,872  
                       (389,646) 

 
                           64,178  
                           (2,227) 

 
                       (218,740) 
                      5,950,887  

 
 

                      5,840,465  
                         110,422  

 
                      5,950,887  

 
5,649,389 
5,649,389 
5,729,840 
8,041,365 

 
 
 

                                  -    
70.25% 

                                  -    
70.25% 

                                  -    
71.25% 
34.99% 

 
 

0.45% 
7.06% 
8.34% 

 

14.59% 
8.08% 
7.47% 

  
5,588,499 

 
143.41% 
439.73% 
172.00% 

 
 

1812.00% 
3909.81% 

j;alï

uqo,a yd uqo,a j,g iudk oE
YS% ,xld uy nexl=j iu. fYaIhka $ wfkl=;a nexl= iu. fYaIhka
m%;sf,dauj kej; ñ,§ .ekSfï .súiqï
jHq;amkak uQ,H WmlrK
uQ,H j;alï - ,dN fyda w,dNh ;=,ska idOdrK w.h u;
wfkl=;a mq¿,a wdodhï ud¾. yryd idOdrK jákdlulska hq;a uQ,H wdfhdack
Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uqo,a
l%ulaIh msßjeh
wdY%s; iud.ïj, lr we;s wdfhdack
foam," msßh; yd WmlrK 
j;alï mßyrK whs;sh
foam, wdfhdack
wiamDYH j;alï
ú,ïNS; nÿ j;alï
wfkl=;a j;alï

uq¿ j;alï

nexl= ;ekam;=
.Kqfokqlrejkaf.a ;ekam;=
úl=Kqï .súiqï hgf;a wf,ú iq/l=ïm;a u; j.lSï
jHq;amkak uQ,H WmlrK
fjk;a Kh .ekSï
ksl=;al, Kh iq/l=ï iy fjk;a Kh wruqo,a
j¾;udk nÿ j.lSï
úY%dñl m%;s,dN j.lSï
ú,ïNS; nÿ j.lSï
l,anoq j.lSu
wfkl=;a j.lsï

fldgia  m%d.aOkh$mejrE m%d.aOkh
jHjia:dms; ixÑ; uqo,
r|jd.;a bmehqï
wfkl=;a uq¨ ixÑ; 
fldgialrejkaf.a uq¿ nexl=fõ fldgia ysñhkag ,eìh hq;= fldgia
md,kh l, fkdyels whs;sh
uq¿ ysñlu

wiïNjH j.lSï iy ne|Sï
wiïNjH
ne|Sï
jHq;amkak uQ,H WmlrK
kdñl f;dr;=re
fiajl ixLHdj
YdLd .Kk

kshduk m%d.aOk m%udKj;a nj
idudkH fldgia m<uq fm< m%d.aOk
uq¿ ia:r m%d.aOk
iïmQ¾K m%d.aOk
uq¿ wjodku - nrl< j;alï

kshduk m%d.aOk wkqmd;h ^]&

fmdÿ fldgia  ia:r 1 m%d.aOk wkqmd;h ^wju wjYH;dj( 4'5]&
fmdÿ fldgia  ia:r 1 m%d.aOk wkqmd;h  ^wju wjYH;dj( 7']&
iïmQ¾K ia:r 1 m%d.aOk wkqmd;h ^wju wjYH;dj( 6]&
iïmQ¾K ia:r 1 m%d.aOk wkqmd;h ^wju wjYH;dj( 8'5]&
iïmQ¾K m%d.aOk wkqmd;h ^wju wjYH;dj( 8]&
iïmQ¾K m%d.aOk wkqmd;h ^wju wjYH;dj( 12'5]&
Kh wkqmd;h ^wju wjYH;dj( 3]&

j;alïj, .=Kd;aulNdjh ^Kh l<fò .=Kd;aulNdjh&
o< l%shdldÍ fkdjk w;a;sldrï wkqmd;h" ]
wdndê; Kh ^wÈhr 3& wkqmd;h ^]&
ÿ¾j,;d ^wÈhr 3& isg wÈhr 3 Kh wkqmd;h ^]&

,dNodhs;ajh
fmd,S wdka;slh" ]
j;alï u; m%;s,dN ^nÿ fmr&¡ ]
fldgia u; m%;s,dN" ]

kshduk øjYS,;djh
jHjia;dms; øjYS, j;alï
jHjia:dms; øjYS, j;alï  wkqmd;h ] ^wju wjYH;djh 20]&
foaYSh nexl= tallh
wlafjr< nexl= tallh
Y=oaO ia:djr wruqo,a wkqmd;h (NSFR)

o%jYS,s;d wdjrK wkqmd;
o%jYS,s;d wdjrK wkqmd;% - YS% remsh,a ^ wju wkqmd;h - 100%&
o%jYS,s;d wdjrK wkqmd;% - ish¨u uqo,a^ wju wkqmd;h - 100%& 

uQ,H ;;aj m%ldYkh  oskg nexl=j iuQyh uef,aishdkq

31/12/2023 oskg 31/12/2022 oskg
^ú.Kkh&

31/12/2022 oskg
^ú.Kkh&

31/12/2023 oskg
,dN fyda w,dN m%ldYkh

uef,aishdkq

2023'12'31 Èfkka 
wjika j¾Yhg

2022'12'31 Èfkka 
wjika j¾Yhg

2023'12'31 Èfkka 
wjika j¾Yhg

2022'12'31 Èfkka 
wjika j¾Yhg

fmd,S wdodhï

wvql,d( fmd,S úhoï 

Y=oaO fmd,S wdodhu

bia,dóh nexl= jHdmdr u.ska ,o Y=oaO ,dNh

bia,dóh nexl= jHdmdr u.ska ,o Y=oaO fmd,S ,dNh iy  Y=oaO ,dNh   

.dia;= iy fldñia wdodhu

wvql,d( .dia;= iy fldñia úhou

Y=oaO .dia;= iyd fldñia wdodhu 

Y=oaO fj<| wdodhï

fjk;a fufyhqï wdodhï

 uq¿ fufyhqï wdodhu

^§ukd& $ Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uQ,H lghq;= i|yd wlS%h lsÍu i|yd §ukd §u

wfmalaIs; Kh mdvq

ÿ¾j, Kh iy uQ,H ydkslrKh lmd yeÍï

ÿ¾j, Kh iy uQ,H ydkslrKh whlr .ekSï

fjk;a - Y=oaO

Y=oaO fufyhqï wdodhu

fiajl uKav, msßjeh 
wiamDYH j;alï l%ulaIhùï 
foam,, msßh; iy WmlrK ia:dmkh lsÍfï úhoï
fjk;a fmdÿ ld¾Hh úhoï

uQ,H fiajd u; tl;= w.h u; noaog fmr fufyhqï ,dNh iy udc wdrlaIK iqnidOk  noao i (SSCL)

uQ,H fiajd u; tl;= l, w.h u; nÿ iy udc wdrlaIK iqnidOk noao i (SSCL)

uQ,H fiajd u; tl;= w.h u; noaog miq fufyhqï ,dNh iy udc wdrlaIK iqnidOk  noao i (SSCL)

m%d.aOk .sKqï wdYs%; iud.ï j, nÿ f.ùfuka miq fldgia i|yd ,dN$w,dN
noaog fmr ,dNh 

wdodhï nÿ úhoï

j¾Yh i|yd ,dNh

,dNh fnos hk wldrh(

uõ iud.fï fldgia ysñlrejkag 
md,khg hg;a fkdjk ysñlï

uef,aishdkq ßka.s;a 1l fldgil bmhSï:
- uQ,sl / ;Kql (fika)

nexl=j (re.'000)  Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uqo,a iuQyh ^ßka.s;a '000& Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uqo,a - j¾.h wkqj nexl=j (re.'000)  iuQyh ^ßka.s;a '000& Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uQ,HlrKh i|yd 
j¾Ih ;=< wfmalaIs; Kh fY%A‚h nexl=j (re.'000)  iuQyh ^ßka.s;a '000&

mdßfNda.sl ;ekam;= - ksIamdok wkQj iuQyh ^ßka.s;a '000&nexl=j (re.'000)  

Èkg
2023 

foieïn¾ 
31

2022 
foieïn¾ 

31

2023
foieïn¾ 

31

2022
foieïn¾ 

31

2023 
foieïn¾ 

31

2022 
foieïn¾ 

31

2023
foieïn¾ 

31

2022
foieïn¾ 

31
Èkg

Èkg 2023 foieïn¾ 31 2022 foieïn¾ 31 2023 foieïn¾ 31 2022 foieïn¾ 31 Èkg
2023 

foieïn¾ 31
2022 

foieïn¾ 31
2023 

foieïn¾ 31
2022 

foieïn¾ 31

2023-01-01 wdrïNl fYaIh 
j¾Ih ;=< Y=oaO wfmalaIs; Kh w,dNh
jir ;=< lmd yeÍu wdmiq yerùu
y÷kdf.k fkdue;s Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uQ,HlrKh
^lmd yßk ,o uqo,g wu;r&
kj Kh" w;a;sldrï iy uQ,H iïmdok
Kh wjodkï fjkiaùï fya;=fjka Y=oaO kej; we.hSu

.súiqï.; uqo,a m%jdyhka fjkia lsÍu
wdlD;s $ wjodkï mrdñ;Skays fjkiaùï
lmd yßk ,o uqo,a
ydksh i|yd §ukd i|yd udre l< uqo,
mqfrdal:kh lrk ,o foam, wysñ ùu
úksuh fjki
2023 foieïn¾ 31 Èkg wjika fYaIh

b,a¨ï ;ekam;=

b;sßlsÍfï ;ekam;=

ia:djr ;ekam;=

idlÉPd l< yels ;ekam;= WmlrK

weu;=ï ;ekam;=

uqo,a fj<|fmd< ;ekam;=

fjk;a ;ekam;=

tl;=j

fldgia m%d.aOk whs;sh iy ixÑ; fjkia ùu ms<sn| m%ldYh  YS% ,xld

2023 foieïn¾ 31 wjika jQ j¾Yh i|ydh mejrE 
m%d.aOkh

jHjia:dms;
ixÑ; wrïo,

kej; ;lafiare l,
ixÑ;

r|jd.;a 
bmehSï

uq¿
ysñlï

wfkl=;a 
ixÑ;

Pkao n,h iys; 
idudkH fldgia

Pkao n,h rys; 
idudkH fldgia

fldgia m%d.aOk whs;sh iy ixÑ; fjkia ùu ms<sn| m%ldYh  (           )

2023 foieïn¾ 31 wjika jQ j¾Yh i|ydh  

uqo,a m%jdy m%ldYh
2023 foieïn¾ 31 wjika jQ j¾Yh i`oyd Èfkka 

iuQyh (ßka.s;a.'000)

fufyhqï l%shdldrlï j,ska uqo,a m%jdyh

wdodhï nÿ f.ùug fmr ,dNh

.e,mSu(
laIhùï yd l%ulaIh
wl%Sh Kh iy w;a;sldrï i|yd §ukd
fldgia .sKqï.; wdY%s; iud.ïj, nÿ f.ùfuka miq ,dNfha fldgi
úY%dñl m%;s,dN i|yd m%;smdok
,dNdxY wdodhu 

 Y=oaO uQ,H WmlrK j,sk m%;s,dN
fjk;a j;alï ydks lsÍu i|yd jk §ukd
uqo,a fkdjk fjk;a NdKav

uy nexl= iuÕ jHjia:dms; ;ekam;= fjkia lsÍu
Kh iy w;a;sldrï fjkia lsÍu
udi ;=klg jvd uq,a l,a msfrk nexl= iuÕ ia:dk.; lsÍu fjkia lsÍu
wdmiq ñ,§ .ekSfï .súiqï fjkia lsÍu
,dN fyda w,dN yryd idOdrK jákdlulska hq;a uQ,H j;alï
fjk;a j;alïj, fjkila
nexl= j,ska ;ekam;= fjkia lsÍu
.kqfokqlrejkaf.ka ;ekam;= fjkia lsÍu
fufyhqï j;alï j, fjkialï
fufyhqï j.lSï jeä lsÍu $ ^wvq lsÍu&

wdodhï nÿ úhoï iy  f.Zakat ùï
mdßf;dYsl f.ùï

Y=oaO uqo,a ^Ndú;d lrk ,o&$fufyhqï l%shdldrlï j,ska W;amdokh lrk ,§

wdfhdack l%shdldrlï j,ska uqo,a m%jdyh
Y=oaO ^ñ,§ .ekSu& $ Y%S ,xld rcfha iq/l=ïm;a úlsŒfuka ,efnk wdodhu
foam<" msßh; yd WmlrK w;alr .ekSu
wdfhdack foam, tl;= lsÍu
foam," lïy,a yd WmlrK úlsŒfuka ,efnk wdodhu
wiamDYH j;alï w;am;a lr .ekSu
w;am;a lr.;a foam, neyer lsÍfuka ,efnk wdodhu
Y=oaO ^ñ,§ .ekSu& $ uQ,H wdfhdack úlsŒu
md,kh fkdjk fmd,S u.ska iduQysl wdfhdack i|yd wdfhdackh lsÍu
wdY%s; iud.ul wu;r wdfhdack
,enq ,dNdxY 
wdfhdack l%shdldrlï j,ska W;amdokh lrk ,o Y=oaO uqo,a ^Ndú;d lrk ,o&¡

uqo,a l%shdldrlï j,ska ,o uqo,a m%jdyh
f.jk ,o ,dNdxY
Kh iq/l=ïm;a ksl=;a lsÍfuka YqoaO wdodhu
ld,Sk Kh myiqlï j,ska YqoaO wdodhu
ld,Sk Kh myiqlu wdmiq f.ùu
l,anÿ j.lSï wdmiq f.ùu
Kh iq/l=ïm;a ksoyia lsÍu
uQ,H lghq;= i|yd Ndú;d l< Y=oaO uqo,a

uqo,a yd uqo,a m%udKj, Y=oaO jeäùu $ ^wvqùu&
j¾Ifha wdrïNfha § uqo,a yd uqo,a iudk lsÍï
wdrïNl fYaIhka mßj¾;kh i|yd yqjudre fjkialï

 wjidkfha§ uqo,a iy uqo,a iudklïj¾Yh

uqo,a iy uqo,a iudklï
wvq( udi ;=klg jvd jeä l,a bl=;ajQ nexl= iu. fYaIhka
tl;= lrkak( wfmalaIs; Kh mdvq i|yd §ukd
j¾Yh wjidkfha§ uqo,a iy uqo,a iudklï

2023 ckjdß 01 jk Èkg

 i|yd ,dNhj¾Yh

 i|yd fjk;a mq¿,a wdodhu$^w,dNh& j¾Yh

 i|yd iïmQ¾K wdodhu$^w,dNh&  j¾Yh

whs;slrejka $ fjk;a fldgia jHdmdr iuÕ .kqfokq(

jir ;=< Y=oaO jeäùu

NdKavd.dr fldgia neyer lsÍu

jHjia:dms; ixÑ; i|yd udre lsÍu

kshduk ixÑ; i|yd udre lsÍu

idudkH ixÑ; i|yd udre lsÍu

bia,dóh nexl= wdh;kfha ,dN iólrK ixÑ;fhka udre lsÍu

f.jk ,o ,dNdxY

20 3 3  Èkg fYaIh ^wjika fYaIh&2 foieïn¾ 1

fldgia
 m%d.aOkh

fjk;a 
ixÑ;

r|jd.;a 
,dN

uq¿fldgia 
ysñhkaf.a ysñlï

md<kh l, 
fkdyels fmd<S uq¿ ysñlïjHjia;dms; 

m%d.aOk wruqo,

úia;SrK wdodhï m%ldYh  ^nexl=j& (re. ‘000) iuQyh (ßka.s;a.'000)

31 12' 2023 wjika jk 
 i|ydld,ÉfPaoh

31 12' 2022 wjika jk 
 i|ydld,ÉfPaoh

31 12' 2023 wjika jk 
 i|ydld,ÉfPaoh

31 12' 2022 wjika jk 
 i|ydld,ÉfPaoh

^nexl=j& (re. ‘000) iuQyh (ßka.s;a.'000)f;dard.;a ld¾h idOl o¾Yl 
31'12'2023  Èkg nexl= 
fYaIh ^;ks moku&

31'12'2022 Èkg nexl= 
fYaIh ^;ks moku&

31'12'2023 Èkg nexl= 
fYaIh ^;ks moku&

31' 12' 2022 Èkg nexl= 
fYaIh ^;ks moku&

úY%du m%;s,dN j.lSï u; ienE ,dNh$^w,dNh&¡
FVOCI ys ukskq ,nk uQ,H wdfhdackj, idOdrK jákdlfuys Y=oaO fjkia ùu

fjk;a úia;S¾K wdodhï u; l,a oeuQ noao
kej; we.hSfï Y=oaO fjkila - fldgia WmlrK
                                      - foam, iy WmlrK
fldgia WmlrK bj; oeófuka ,dNh

j¾Yh i|yd ,dNh

fjk;a úia;SrK wdodhu $ ^w,dNh&
,dN fyda w,dN f,i kej; j¾.SlrKh fkdlrk whs;u

,dNh fyda w,dNhg m%;smdokh  l< yels NdKav
- uqo,a mßj¾;k fjkialï iïnkaOfhka
   - úfoaY fufyhqï
   - Y=oaO wdfhdack wdrlaIdjla

wdodhï nÿ n,mEï
wdY%s; iud.ïj, ixÑ; j, fjkiaùï yqjudre lsÍu

uQ,H wdfhdack m%d.aOkh ms<sn| Y=oaO fjkialï(
- fjk;a mq¿,a wdodhula ;=<ska idOdrK ñ,lg

uqo,a m%jdy j, Y=oaO fjki

nÿ f.ùfuka miq Y=oaO ,dNh ^w,dNh&
 i|yd iïmQ¾K wdodhuj¾Yh

wdfrdamKh l< yels j¾Yh i|yd jQ iïmQ¾K wdodhu(
- uõ iud.fï fldgia ysñhka
- md,kh fkdjk wjYH;d

ieliSfï moku 

Y%S ,xldfõ jr,;a .KldêldÍjrekaf.a wdh;kh úiska ksl=;a lrk ,o Y%S ,xld .sKqïlrK m%ñ;sj,g ̂ &  1988 wxl 30 orK nexl= mkf;a wjYH;djhkag wkql+,j iy ta i|yd jk ixfYdaOkhkag iy fld<T fldgia fj<om, f,aLk .; kshdukhkag SLFRSs/ LKASs
wkql+,j nexl=fõ uQ,H m%ldYk ilia lr we;¡

.sKqï moku

.sKqïlrKfha moku uef,aishdfõ uQ,H jd¾;dlrK m%ñ;s" cd;Hka;r uQ,H jd¾;dlrK m%ñ;s iy uef,aishdfõ iud.ï mkf;a 2016 wjYH;djhkag wkql+,j iuQyfha uQ,H m%ldYk ilia lr we;' uQ,H m%ldYkj, igyka j, fjk;a wdldrhlska olajd fkdue;s kï 
iuQyfha iy nexl=fõ uQ,H m%ldYk  ft;sydisl msßjeh mokula u; ilia lr we;.

uQ,H m%ldYk ms<sfh, lsÍfï§ l<uKdlrKhg .sK ïlrK m%;sm;a;Ska fhdod .ekSfï§ n,mdk ;SrK weia;fïka;= yd Wml,amk .ekSug iy jd¾;d l< j;alï m%udKhka j.lSï wdodhï yd úhoï iïmdokh lr.ekSug isÿfõ' fuu weia;fïka;= j,ska úoHdudk m%;sM, 
fjia ùug bv we;' weia;fïka;= yd mdol jQ Wml,amkhka mj;akd moku u; mqkÍlaIKh flf¾' .sKqïlrK weia;fïka;= i`oyd m%;sfYdaOkhka weiafïka;= mqkÍCIKhg ,la lrkq ,nk ld, iSudfõ iy n,mdk ́ kEu wkd.; ld, iSudjka uQ,H m%ldYk ;=< ms<s.kq 
,efí'
uQ,H ksfõokhka ys ms<s.kq ,nk jákdlu ksYaph lsÍfuys ,d ie<lsh hq;= n,mEula we;s lrk .sKqïlrK m%;sm;a;s fhdod.ekSfï§ Ndú;d lrk we.hSu wúksYaÑ;;d yd ±ä ;SrK ms<sn`o jeo.;a úIh máhg my; i`oyka oE we;=<;ah' uQ,H ksfõokhkays idOdrK 
w.h ;lafiarej Kh u; wmjh jk w,dNhka w;a;sldrï yd uQ,Huh fhojqï lS¾;skdufha wmph ùï yd wiamDYh j;alï fjk;a j;alï ys wmph ùï wdfhdack foam, ;lafiare lsÍu wdodhï nÿ fldgia jYfhka f.jk nÿ j;alï yd ks¾kh l< jrm%ido ie,eiau' 

iuQyh iy nexl=j úiska wkq.ukh lrk ,o .sKqïlrK m%;sm;a;s fmr j¾Ifha iïu; lr.;a m%;sm;a;sj,g wkql+, fõ' jHdmdr iuQyh yd nexl=j u`.ska fhdod.;a .sKqïlrK m%;sm;a;s my; ±lafjk uef,aishdkq uQ,H jd¾;dlrK m%ñ;Ska ̂"MFRS"&, MFRS w¾: ksrEmk 
# MFRS 9 MFRS 15 i`oyd ixfYdaOk MFRS 140, IC w¾: ksrEmk 22 - úfoaY uqo,a .kqfokq iy w;a;sldrï f.ùï i`oyd ixfYdaOk MFRS 4 w¾: ksrEmk 23 wdodhï nÿ ms<shï u; wúksYaÑ; MFRS 16 i`oyd ixfYdaOk iy MFRS 119 fiajl jrm%ido i`oyd ixfYdaOk 
fhdod .ekSu fyda uq,a fhdod.ekSu yereK q úg fmr j¾Ihka yS§ wkq.ukh l< m%;sm;a;ska iu`. wkql+, fõ'  

uQ,H m%ldYk ßx.sÜ uef,aishdfõ ̂ —RM˜& bÈßm;a lr we;s w;r" fjk;a wdldrhlska olajd fkdue;s kï" ish¨u w.hka wdikak;u oyilg ̂wd¾tï 1000& jg lr we;'
nexl=fõ fuu uQ,H m%ldYk Y%S ,xldfõ remsh,aj,ska ̂re'& bÈßm;a lr we;s w;r th nexl=fõ l%shdldÍ uqo,a fõ¡

igyk ^w& fufyhqï j;alï iy j.lSï fjkia lsÍug fmr fufyhqï ,dNfha m%;sikaOdkh

w;aika lf<a w;aika lf<a
f,d fldla fidka.a
furg m%Odks
31'03'2024

wcs;a Oïñl ,ekfrda,a
uQ,H m%Odks
31'03'2024

iy;sl lsÍuhs ( 

^wd& fuu m%ldYk j, wvx.= f;dr;=re Wmqgd f.k we;af;a nexl=j i;= ú.Kkh lrk ,o uQ,H m%ldY 

j,ska nj;ah

^w& by; m%ldY ms<sfh, lr we;af;a uy nexl=j úiska ks¾foaY l, wdlD;shg iy ks¾jpkhg wkql+,j 

nj;a

by; i|yka lr we;s mí,sla nEkala n¾ydâ nexl=fõ Y%S ,xld YdLdfõ furg m%OdkS iy uQ,H m%OdkSka jk 

wms tlaj iy;sl lruq¡

+94 112 576 289-92
B fï,a( pbbslk@publicbank.com.lk

wdodhï noaog fmr ,dNh

fmd,S wdodhu i|yd WmÑ;

fmd,S úhoï i|yd WmÑ;

,dNdxY wdodhu

úlsKSfuka ,dNhfoam," msßh; yd WmlrK 

laIh ùufoam," msßh; yd WmlrK 

Ndú;fha whs;sh j;alï laIh ùu

wiamDYH j;alï l%uCI lsÍu

Kh iy w;a;sldrï u; ÿ¾j,;d .dia;=

úY%u m%;s,dN j.lSï i|yd WmÑ;

fjk;a úhoï i|yd WmÑ;

l,anÿ j.lSï u; fmd,S wh lsÍu

fufyhqï j;alï iy j.lSï fjkia lsÍug fmr fufyhqï ,dNh

^nexl=j& (re. ‘000)

31 12' 2023 Èfkka 
wjika j¾Yhg

31 12' 2022 Èfkka 
wjika j¾Yhg

2023'12'31 Èfkka 
wjika jq j¾Yh ioyd

2022'12'31 Èfkka 
wjika jq j¾Yh ioyd

nexl=j (re.'000)uqo,a m%jdy m%ldYh
2023 foieïn¾ 31 wjika jQ j¾Yh i`oyd Èfkka 

 

11,127,417 
7,526,753 

851 
414,811 

2,637,648 
54,138,308 

394,749,979 
29,955,413 

141,743 
1,258,084 
1,243,436 

744,960 
2,589,600 

567,305 
3,501,689 

 
                   510,597,997  

 
 

12,602,429 
412,896,967 

3,017,789 
354,450 

                      5,292,184  
11,144,016 

484,975 
 

94,197 
904,324 

7,426,548 
 

                   454,217,879  
 
 
 

                      9,417,653  
723,829 

42,447,124 
2,085,743 

                    54,674,349  
1,705,769 

                    56,380,118  
 

                   510,597,997  
 

121,325,677 
                      3,352,316  
                    80,526,673  

37,446,688 
  

                          19,827  
                               267  

18,040,197 
8,984,905 

                      9,055,292  
 

1,561,548 
                    10,616,840  

 
2,969,784 
1,019,937 

                      1,949,847  
 

360,755 
                         165,145  
                    13,092,587  

 
 

                      (355,677) 
                                (67) 
                       199,055  

                          (1,278) 
                    12,934,620  

 
3,196,151 

363,416 
                         454,740  
                         400,481  
                      8,519,832  

                                 -
    

                       8,519,832  
 

                           18,956  
                      8,538,788  

 
1,883,775 

                      6,655,013  
  

6,649,314 
5,699 

                      6,655,013  
  

                            34.26  

398,996,597 
 
 

                   (1,183,547) 
                   (2,497,151) 
                      (565,920) 

 
                                   -  
                                   -  

 

                   394,749,979  

8,953,714 

162,958,538 

135,672,879 

2,835,060 

138,610 

 

2,211,035 

67,262,849 

124,469 

2,943,729 

11,836,012 

4,059,702 

                   398,996,597  

                    4,308,821  
 
 

                       (130,656) 
                         224,844  
                         321,989  
                           23,727  
                         (85,760) 
                       (426,925) 

                              (535) 
                           11,113  
                      4,246,618  

69,712,584 

47,582,021 

224,738,760 

 

                                   -  

70,792,207 

71,395 

                   412,896,967  

                       9,417,653  
 

                                    -  
                                    -  
                                    -  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                    -  
 

                       9,417,653  

                         314,153  
 

                                   -  
                                   -  
                                   -  

 
 
 
 
 

                         409,676  
 
 
 

                         409,676  
 

                         723,829  

                      1,188,430  
 

                                   -  
                         563,311  
                         563,311  

 
 
 
 

                           12,702  
                                   -  

                         321,300  
 
 

                         334,002  
 

                      2,085,743  

              39,258,985  
 

                6,649,314  
                             -  

                6,649,314  
 
 
 
 

                   (12,702) 
                 (409,676) 
                 (321,300) 

 
              (2,717,497) 
              (3,461,175) 

 
              42,447,124  

            50,179,221  
                           -  

              6,649,314  
                563,311  

              7,212,625  
 
 
 
 

                           -  
                           -  
                           -  
                           -  

            (2,717,497) 
            (2,717,497) 

 
            54,674,349  

      1,346,587  
 

             5,699  
           61,930  
           67,629  

 
 

         298,425  
 
 
 
 
 

           (6,872) 
         291,553  

 
      1,705,769  

                51,525,808  
 

                  6,655,013  
                    625,241  

                  7,280,254  
 
 

                    298,425  
                               -  
                               -  
                               -  
                               -  

 
                (2,724,369) 
                (2,425,944) 

 
                56,380,118  

                      6,655,013  
 
 
 

(158,298) 
 
 

5,731 
43,816 

 
 

                       (108,751) 
 
 

 367,085 
                      (153,009) 

 
 

                       681,486  
 

(73,356) 
                         822,206  

 
(90,837) 

                            2,623  
 

                         625,241  
                      7,280,254  

 
 

7,212,625 
67,629 

 
                      7,280,254  

 
50,851,837 
50,912,084 
60,565,347 

333,774,152 
 
 
 

15.24% 
 

15.25% 
 

18.15% 

 8,538,788 
 
 

                        363,416  
                        355,677  

                         (18,956) 
 

                           (3,138) 
                         (39,537) 
                            1,278  
                            8,783  
                     9,206,311  

 
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    
                                  -    

                  (23,434,195) 
                   13,737,184  

                       (490,700) 
 

                    (2,345,300) 
                                  -    

 
                    (2,836,000) 

 
 

                                  -    
                       (308,490) 
                              (350) 
                          54,200  

 
 

                                    (2,889,644)     
                        298,425  

-                  
                            3,138  

                    (2,842,721) 
 
 

                     (2,724,369) 
                        998,845  

                                  -    
                                  -    

                         (87,443) 
                    (2,010,000) 
                    (3,822,967) 

 
                    (9,501,688) 
                   18,795,171  
                        264,665  

 
                     9,558,148  

 
                   11,127,417  

                    (1,569,269) 
                                  -    

                     9,558,148  

j.lSï

uq¿ j.lSïuq¿ j.lSïuq¿ j.lSï

ysñlïysñlïysñlï

uq¿ ysñlï m%d.aOkh iy j.lSï



gg;spf; tq;fp Ngh;`hl;,yq;if fpis

340> R.A. bnky; khtj;ij> nfhOk;G 03.   kpd;dQ;ry;: pbbslk@publicbank.com.lk     njhiyNgrp: +94 11257 6289-92

2023 brk;gh; 31k; jpfjp Kbtile;j Mz;Lf;fhd epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; /STABLE/ P1

      7,672,612 

      
   587,981 

         (11,110)
        (140,310)

             3,333 
             7,743 
         447,638 

                 -   
                 -   

      8,120,250 

                       5,771,980 

                                               (149,189)
                          (57,546)
                          (37,071)

                       5,528,174 

                      5,961,050 

                       (116,474)
                         (12,123)
                         (79,667)

                                   - 
                                   - 

                      5,752,786 

                   376,891,937 

                     (2,074,558)
                     (1,858,411)
                       (375,852)

                                   - 
                                   - 

                   372,583,116 

                     1,895,898 
                       (290,812)

                          39,201 
                          65,996 
                          31,825 

                       (190,127)

                       (245,188)
                       (288,988)

                     1,017,805 

                          70,999 
                        198,436 

                         (28,387)

                            7,597 
                        123,484 

                     1,389,934 
                       (321,535)
                     1,068,399 

                       (647,105)
                         (66,260)
                           (3,087)

                                  -   
                               385 

                            1,499 

                                  -   
                                  -   

                       (714,567)

                         (28,243)
                                  -   

                         (28,243)

                        325,589 

                     2,170,045 
                       (140,310)

                     2,355,324 

                     2,355,324 
                           (2,631)
                     2,352,694 

                          390,476 

                          564,288 

                       2,451,023 

                                    - 

 - 

                                    - 

                            11,522 

                       3,417,309 

                        789,103 

                        389,669 

                      2,084,526 

                                   - 

                            8,005 

                                   - 

                          17,980 

                      3,289,283 

                    68,676,154 

                    49,356,557 

                   217,537,372 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                    59,081,617 

                           67,057 

                   394,718,757 

                        938,904 
                           (9,542)
                            4,543 

                           (1,499)
                              (385)
                          23,782 
                          22,298 
                            3,815 
                          18,206 
                            7,157 

                               (4,671) 
                          15,197 

                      1,017,805 

                       587,558 
                       (25,783)
                         20,275 
                         (1,465)

                                 -   
                         22,858 
                         18,796 
                         26,743 
                       168,485 
                           5,526 
                       (39,128)
                         16,984 
                       800,848 

                          782,395 

                          575,467 

                       4,186,460 

                                    - 

                          118,387 

                            64,666 

                            44,605 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                                    - 

                       5,771,980 

                      1,003,488 

                        660,973 

                      4,109,303 

                                   - 

                          66,343 

                          68,156 

                          52,787 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                                   - 

                      5,961,050 

                      9,116,969 

                   152,915,174 

                   129,578,837 

                      2,528,424 

                         141,162 

                                   - 

                      2,195,407 

                    60,933,018 

                         174,668 

                      3,093,295 

                    11,976,772 

                      4,238,211 

                   376,891,937 

8,831,050

                       371,583 
                       596,812 
                         (6,947)

                                 -   
                         (1,635)
                       (74,728)
                         13,199 
                         (1,993)
                    9,727,341 

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                (24,814,193)
                  26,664,115 
                  11,577,263 

                  (2,413,921)
                                 -   

                    9,163,342 

                                 -   
                     (146,182)
                       (43,361)
                         33,213 

                                 -   
                                                       (40,032)   

                        (1,679,294)
-
 -                

                           1,635 
                  (1,874,021)

                  (3,850,486)
                    3,498,940 
                    3,078,333 
                  (3,089,670)
                       (88,156)
                  (2,500,000)
                  (2,951,039)

                    4,338,282 
                  14,048,205 
                       408,684 

                  18,795,171 

                  21,766,900 
                  (2,971,729)

                                 -   
                  18,795,171 

                    1,453,208 
                     (289,357)
                         52,941 
                       131,431 
                         18,923 
                     (173,963)

                     (144,808)
                     (247,527)

                       800,848 

                         21,187 
                       821,185 
                       (56,011)

                  (2,582,183)
                     (635,217)

                  (1,630,191)
                     (122,985)
                  (1,753,175)

                    1,546,617 
                       (11,208)
                         (4,964)
                         (2,310)

                                 -  
 

                           1,465 

                                 -   
                         15,905 
                    1,545,504 

                       (41,633)
                         13,419 
                       (28,214)

                     (235,886)

                    1,853,240 
                       552,692 

                    2,170,045 

                    2,170,045 
                         (9,978)
                    2,160,068 

                                                               -   
                                                             
   

                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   

                                                               -   
                                                            

                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   
                                                               -   

                                                               -   

                      3,792,318
                              

   -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                                 -   
                                 -   

                      3,792,318 

                                  150,025 

                             
    -   

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                                    29,399 
                           29,399 

                         179,424 

                   854,491 

                           
-   

                           -   
                 (140,310)

                           -   
                           -   

                 (140,310)

                           -   

                   714,181 

                  28,115 

                   
      -   

                         -   
                         -   
                         -   

                    7,743 
                    7,743 

                         -   

                  35,859 

              2,847,663 

                
587,981 

                 (11,110)

                    3,333 

                580,205 

                 (29,399)
                 (29,399)

              3,398,468 

                          208,264 
                            43,147 
                            (7,430)

                                   
 - 

                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 

                                    - 
                               (176)
                          243,805 

                          54,747 
                        153,210 
                             (413)

                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 

                                   - 
                               720 
                        208,264 

                      3,974,289 
                                   - 
                                   -

 
                       (140,787)
                         203,570 
                         408,699 
                         330,039 
                       (205,659)
                       (270,794)

                           (1,120)
                           10,584 
                      4,308,821 

                    
                    5,035,900 
                    5,035,900 
                    5,115,718 
                    7,832,542 

                                 -   
64.30%

                                 -   
64.30%

                                 -   
65.31%
44.80%

1.87%
1.18%
3.03%

9.83%
4.84%
5.46%

4,435,887

125.06%
193.80%
190.10%

902.00%
2617.76%

46,618,337
46,776,547
56,226,592

313,678,259

14.86%

14.91%

17.92%

                       2,352,694 
                            21,838 

                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                            38,889 
                       5,528,174 
                       3,689,750 

                                  -   
                          106,840 
                          103,479 

                                  -   
                             7,115 

                            72,872 
                          197,883 

                     12,119,533 

                            14,262 
                       3,417,309 

                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                          175,229 
                            37,435 

                                  -   
                          132,716 
                          222,331 

                       3,999,283 

                       3,792,318 
                          179,424 
                       3,398,468 
                          750,040 
                       8,120,250 

                                  -   
                       8,120,250 

                     12,119,533 

                                        2,146,725 
                       1,601,050 
                          545,675 

                                  -   

                                  56 
                                    3 

                      2,160,068 
                          92,837 

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                          31,145 
                      5,752,786 
                      3,042,645 

                                 -   
                          64,938 
                        118,601 

                                 -   
                            7,266 
                          51,534 
                        169,496 

                    11,491,316 

                            6,664 
                      3,289,283 

                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                        127,836 
                          24,397 

                                 -   
                        138,585 
                        231,939 

                      3,818,703 

                      3,792,318 
                        150,025 

                      2,847,663 
                        882,606 

                      7,672,613 
                                 -   

                      7,672,613 

                    11,491,316 

                      2,787,053 
                      2,160,477 
                        626,576 

                                 -   

                                53 
                                  3 

                    21,766,900 
                      6,882,404 
                            4,193 

                         446,564 
                         949,325 
                    54,867,289 

                   372,583,116 
                    25,570,231 
                         120,164 
                      1,196,283 
                      1,287,639 
                         669,570 
                      2,539,021 
                         630,201 
                      3,749,865 

                   493,262,765 

                    13,774,842 
                   394,718,757 
                      6,776,410 
                         496,045 
                      5,414,183 
                    12,023,484 
                         928,858 

                                 -   
                           83,187 
                         912,967 
                      6,608,224 

                   441,736,957 

                      9,417,653 
                         314,153 
                    39,258,985 
                      1,188,430 
                    50,179,221 
                      1,346,587 
                    51,525,808 

                   493,262,765 

                   104,721,984 
                      3,235,127 
                    67,015,460 
                    34,471,397 

                           19,188 
                               267 

                       1,905,440 
                          295,355 
                       1,610,085 

                                  -   
                       1,610,085 

                            47,023 
                             7,822 

                            39,201 

                            65,996 
                            33,709 
                       1,748,991 

                           (18,206)
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                       1,730,785 

                          192,055 
                            49,895 
                          209,969 
                            94,774 
                       1,184,092 
                          245,188  
                          938,904 

                                  -   
                          938,904 

                          350,923 
                          587,981 

                          587,981 
                                  -   

                          587,981 

                      1,478,991 
                        309,632 

                      1,169,359 

                                 -   
                      1,169,359 

                          62,223 
                            9,282 
                          52,941 

                        131,431 
                          20,388 

                      1,374,119 

                       (168,485)
                                 -   
                                 -   
                                 -   

                      1,205,634 

                        177,605 
                          68,397 
                        143,602 
                          83,664 
                        732,366 
                        144,808
                        587,558 

                                 -   
                        587,558 

                        185,828 
                        401,730 

                        401,730 
                                 -   

                        401,730 

                    14,931,856 
                      5,764,972 
                      9,166,884 

                      1,857,189 
                    11,024,073 

                      2,867,894 
                         953,393 
                      1,914,501 

                         308,943 
                         190,725 
                    13,438,242 

                        (596,812)
                              (132)
                         231,388 

                          (13,199)
                    13,059,487 

                      3,043,786 
                         371,583 
                         394,354 
                         425,661 
                      8,824,103 

                                 -   
                                                       8,824,103 

                            6,947 
                      8,831,050 

                      2,661,423 
                      6,169,627 

                      6,119,499 
                           50,128 
                      6,169,627 

                            31.53 

                          587,981 

                          (11,110)
                             7,743 
                             3,333 

                                  -   

                                  -   

                                (33)

                        (140,310)
                                  -   

                                  -   

                                  -   
                        (140,310)

                                  -   
                                  -   

                        (140,343)
                          447,638 

                          447,638 
                                  -   

                          447,638 

                        401,730 

                          11,879 
                            3,979 
                          (3,564)

                                 -   

                                 -   
                          12,294 

                                    

                        552,692 

                                 -   

                                 -   
                        552,692 

                                 -   
                                 -   

                        564,986 
                        966,716 

                        966,716 
                                 -   

                        966,716 

                      6,169,627 

                           75,501 
                                 -   
                                 -   

                           18,408 
                           15,046 

                                 -   

                         108,955 

                         287,741 
                       (235,887)

                       (664,372)

                         222,872 
                       (389,646)

                           64,178 
                           (2,227)

                       (218,740)
                      5,950,887 

                      5,840,465 
                         110,422 

                      5,950,887 

 
5,649,389
5,649,389
5,729,840
8,041,365

                                  -   
70.25%

                                  -   
70.25%

                                  -   
71.25%
34.99%

0.45%
7.06%
8.34%

14.59%
8.08%
7.47%

5,588,499

143.41%
439.73%
172.00%

1812.00%
3909.81%

epjp epiyikf; $w;W
cs;sgb

tq;fp     (&gh.'000) FO            (upq;fpj;.'000)

31-brk;gh;-2023 31-brk;gh;-2022
(fzf;fha;Tf;Fl;gl;lJ)

31-brk;gh;-2023 31-brk;gh;-2022

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk; 
tiuaWf;fg;gl;l ey jpl;lq;fspd; cz;ikahd Mjhak;
FCBU nkhopngah;G Mjhaj;jpw;fhd ,yhgk; 

rl;lKiw xJf;f epjpapypUe;J khw;wk;

31.12.2023 cs;sthW kPjp (,Wjp kPjp)

Nyh nfhf; nrhq;
(xg;gk;) ehl;Lf;Fhpa Kfhikj;Jt  jiyth;

jpfjp : 31/03/2024

m[pj;; jk;kpf;f ydNuhy;
(xg;gk;) epjpg;gphpT jiyth;;

jpfjp : 31/03/2024

rhd;Wg;gLj;jy;

(a) Nkw;jug;gl;l $w;Wfs; kj;jpa tq;fp tpjpf;fg;gl;l Kiwikfs;  kw;Wk; tiuaiwfSf;fpzq;f 
     jahhpf;fg;gl;Ls;sd vd;Wk; 

(b) ,f; $w;Wf;fspYs;s jfty;fs; tq;fpapd; fzf;fha;T nra;ag;gl;l epjpf; $w;Wf;fspypUe;J 
     gphpj;njLf;fg;gl;litahFk;.

fpisfspd; vz;zpf;if

gq;F %yjdk; itj;jpUg;gth;fSld;> Vida %yjd mirTfs;:

rl;lhPjpahd ,Ug;G khw;wk;
fl;Lg;ghl;L ,Ug;gpypUe;J khw;wk;

nrYj;jpa gq;Fyhgk;

,J gg;spf; ghq; Ngh;`hl; ehl;Lf;Fhpa Kfhikj;Jt jiyth; kw;Wk; epjpg; gphpT jiyth; ,ide;J 
gpd;tUtdtw;iw cWjpgLj;Jfpd;Nwhk;. 

fld;fs;> Kw;gzk; kw;Wk; epjp

NkyjPf gw;Wf;fs;

Copah; fld;fs;

tPl;Lf; fld;fs;/epjp

Vida jtizf; fld;fs;/ epjp

ngw;w fldl;il
ngw;w cz;bay;fs;

thfd fld;fs;

thlif nfhs;Kjy; tUkjpfs;

thbf;ifahh;fspd; kPJ Vw;Wf;nfhs;sg;gl;l rUifapd; fPo; Nfhhpf;iffs;

ek;gpf;if gj;jpuq;fs;

Row;rp fld;fs;
xUq;fpizf;fgl;l fhy fld;fs;/epjp

fld;fs;> Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; epjpAjtpf;fhd 
Mz;L KOtJk; vjpu;ghu;f;fg;gLk; fld; 

,og;Gfspy; mirTfs;

xg;gwT khw;wq;fspd; kw;Wk; xJf;fPL $w;W      tq;fp    (&gh. ‘000) 

KbTw;w tUlj;jpw;fhd 31.12.2023

Mz;bw;fhd nkhj;j tphpthf;fg;gl;l ,yhgk; 

rkg;gq;fpd; nkhj;j ghpkhw;wq;fspd; Neubahd gjpT 

tq;fp   (&gh.'000)

FO  (hpq;fpj;.'000)

nghJ ,Ug;gpypUe;J khw;wk;

,yq;if fpis
gg;spf; tq;fp Ngh;`hl;
340> Mh;.V. bnky; khtj;ij> nfhOk;G 03. 
<-nkapy;: pbbslk@publicbank.com.lk    njhiyNgrp: +94 112 576 289-92

jpuz;l fld;fSk; tUkjpfSk;
kw;Wk; epjp 

Njwpa fld;fs;> Kw;gdq;fs; kw;Wk;
epjp tUkjpfs;

xJf;fp itf;fg;gl;l thp jpUk;gypd; kPjhd Vida tphpthd tUkhdk;

FCBU
kW kjpg;gPl;L
xJf;fPLfs

rhjhuz 
thf;fspf;fj; 

jFjpAila gq;Ffs;

rhjhuz 
thf;fspf;fj; 

jFjpaw;w gq;Ffs;

xJf;fg;gl;l
%yjdk;

jf;f tUtha;epjp 
xJf;fPL

nkhj;j 
gq;Fjhuhpd; gq;F

Vida 
xJf;fPL

rkg;gq;F fUtpfspd; epahakd kjpg;gpy; epfu khw;wk;

(KbTw;w Mz;bw;fhd 31.12.2023)

fhRgha;r;ry; $w;W   

 ngWkjpf; Fiwg;G nfhLg;gdT

vjph;g;ghh;j;j fld;fs;

epiy 1

epiy 2

epiy 3

fld;fs;> Kw;gzk; kw;Wk; epjp- cw;gj;jp hPjahf thbf;ifahsh;fsplkpUe;J itg;Gf;fs;-nghUs; hPjahfFO            (upq;fpj;.'000)tq;fp     (&gh.'000)

31-brk;gh;-2023 31-brk;gh;-202331-brk;gh;-2022 31-brk;gh;-2022cs;sgb

31/12/23 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

31/12/22 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

(KbTw;w Mz;bw;fhd 31.12.2023)

fhRgha;r;ry; $w;W   
31/12/23 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

31/12/22 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

Fwpg;G (m) njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgj;jpd; ey;ypzf;fk; ,jw;F Kd; njhopw;ghl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; kw;Wk; nghWg;Gfspy; khw;wq;fs;

tq;fp  (&gh.'000)
31/12/23 ,y; Kbtile;j  

Mz;Lf;fhd
31/12/22 ,y; Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

tUkhd thpf;F Kd; ,yhgk;

jpul;ba tl;b nrytPdk;
jpul;ba tl;b tUkhdk;

nrYj;jpa gq;fpyhk;

nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fspd; tpw;gidfs; %yk; ,yhgk;
nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fspd; Nja;khdk;
nrhj;J> gad;gLj;jpa chpikr; nrhj;Jf;fspd; Nja;khdk;

epiykhwf;;$ba mUtr; nrhj;Jf;fs;
fld; kw;Wk; Kw;gzq;fs; kPjhd Nrjf; fl;lzq;fs;

Fj;jif nghWg;GfSf;fhd tl;bf; fl;lzq;fs;

jpul;ba Xa;T+jpa eyd; flikfs;

jpul;ba Vida nrytPdq;fs;

njhopw;ghl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fspd; khw;wj;jpw;F Kd; njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk;

fhR kw;Wk; fhRf;fpidahdit
,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fp kw;Wk; Vida kj;jpa tq;fpAldhd kPjp
vjph; kPs; nfhs;tzT
ngWjp epjpapay; rhjdq;fs;

gpw tphpthd tUkhdk; %yk; epahakhd kjpggpy; epjp KjyPLfs;
epahakh kjpg;gPl;L ,yhg el;lk; %yk; epjpr; nrhj;Jf;fs;

Jiz KjyPLfs;

KjyPl;Lr; nrhj;Jf;fs;

Vida nrhj;J

nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs; 

gpw;Nghlg;gl;l thpr; nrhj;Jf;fs;

nkhj;j nrhj;Jf;fs;

ngWjp epjpapay; rhjdq;fs;

thbf;ifahsh; itg;Gf;fs;

elg;G thp nghWg;Gf;fs;

Fj;jif nghWg;Gf;fs;
gpw;Nghlg;gl;l thpg; nghWg;Gf;fs;

nkhj;j nghWg;Gf;fs;

gq;F %yjdk;/ xJf;fg;gl;l %yjdk;
epajpr; rl;l xJf;F epjpak;
gpbj;J itf;fg;gl;l tUtha;fs;
nkhj;j Vida xJf;fq;fs;

fl;Lg;gLj;jhj tl;b
nkhj;jg; gq;F %yjdk;

nkhj;j gq;F %yjdk; kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fs;

vjpHghuh nghWg;Gf;fs;
flikfs;

tpQ;Qhgd jfty;fs;
Copah;fspd; vz;zpf;if

tq;fp itg;Gf;fs;

mUtr; nrhj;Jf;fs;

nghWg;Gf;fs;

Xa;T+jpa eyd; nghWg;Gf;fs;

fld; toq;fg;gLk; gj;jpuq;fs; kw;Wk; Vida fld; epjp

gq;F %yjdk;

vjpHghuh nghWg;Gf;fs; kw;Wk; flikfs;

Vida gLfld; gpidfs;

kPs;nfhs;tzT xg;ge;jq;fspd; fPo; tpw;gizg; gj;jpuq;fSf;fhd flikfs; 

khdpa tpiyapy; epjp KjyPLfs;
fld;> Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; epjp

gad;ghl;Lr; nrhj;Jf;fspd; chpik

Viza nghWg;Gf;fs;

nrhj;Jf;fs;

ngWjp epjpf; fUfs;

FO            (upq;fpj;.'000)tq;fp     (&gh.'000)

xg;gwT khw;wq;fspd; kw;Wk; xJf;fPL $w;W      FO   (upq;fpj;. ‘000) 

01.01.2023y; cs;sthW kPjp 
Mz;bw;fhd epfu vjph;ghh;f;fg;gl;l fld; ,og;Gf;fs;

mq;fpfhpf;fg;glhj fld;> Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; epjp
(Vida gjpag;glhjit)

khw;W tpfpjk;

cUthd Gjpa  fld;> Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; epjp

fld; Mgj;jpy; Vw;gl;l khw;wj;jpdhy; Njwpa kPs;kjpg;gPL
xg;ge;jf;fhy fhRg;gha;r;rYf;fhd jpUj;jq;fs;

vOjg;gl;lit
khjpupfs; / mgha fhuzpfs; khw;wq;fs;

Fiwghl;bw;fhd nfhLg;gdTfSf;F khw;wg;gl;l njhiffs;

Kd;$l;ba nrhj;Jfspy; ,og;G

31.12.2023y; cs;sthW kPjp 

Mz;by; vOjg;gl;lij khw;wpaikj;jy;

01.01.2023y; cs;sthW kPjp 

gq;F %yjdk; itj;jpUg;gth;fSld;> Neubahf mq;fPfhpf;fg;gl;l gq;F %yjdk;

KbTw;w tUlj;jpw;fhd 31.12.2023 gq;F 
%yjdk;

Vida 
xJf;fPL

jf;f 
tUtha;

nkhj;j 
gq;Fjhuhpd; gq;F

rpWghd;ik 
tl;b

nkhj;j gq;F
%yjdk;

rl;l epjp 
xJf;fPL

01.01.2023y; cs;sthW kPjp 

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk;
Mz;bw;fhd Vida epiwTw;w ,yhgk; /(,og;G)
Mz;bw;fhd nkhj;j epiwTw;w tUkhdk; 

31.12.2023 cs;sthW kPjp (,Wjp kPjp)

tq;fp  (&gh.'000) FO  (upq;fpj;.'000)njhpT nra;ag;gl;l nray;jpwd; Fwpf;fhl;bpfs;
31 brkgh; 2023

jdpggll;  mbgg; il
31 brkg; h; 2023
FO mbgg; il

31 brkg; h; 2022
jdpgg; ll;  mbgg; il

31 brkg; h; 2022
FO mbgg; il

Ngry; 111 Ngry; 111 Ngry; 11 Ngry; 11

fzf;fpaypd; mbg;gil
kNyrpa epjpf; $w;W ju epiyfs;> rh;tNjf epjpf; $w;W ju epiyfs; kw;Wk; kNyrpahtpd; 2016Mk; epWtdr; rl;lq;fspd; Njitf;Nfw;g FOtpd; epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; jahhpf;fg;gl;Ls;sd. epjpf; $w;Wf;fspd; Fwpg;Gfspy; 
Fwpg;gplg;glhtpl;lhYk; FO kw;Wk; tq;fpapd; epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; tuyhw;W nryT mbg;gilapy; jahhpf;fg;gLfpd;wd.

tq;fpapd; nraw;ghl;L gz myfhd ,yq;if &ghtpy; (Rs.) ,e;j tq;fpapd; epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; toq;fg;gLfpd;wd.

epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; kNyrpa hpq;fpl;by; (“RM”) toq;fg;gLfpd;wd. NkYk; vy;yh ngWkjpfSk; NtW tpjkhff; $wg;glhtpl;lhYk; mz;ika Mapuq;fis ('000) Rw;wpAs;sd.

fzf;fpay; nfhs;iffs; kw;Wk; nrhj;Jfspd; mwpf;ifaplg;gl;l kjpg;Gfs;> nghWg;Gfs;> tUtha; kw;Wk; nryTfspd; gad;ghl;il ghjpf;Fk; KbTfs;> kjpg;gPLfs; kw;Wk; mDkhdq;fis Nkw;nfhs;tjw;F epjpepiy mwpf;iffis 
jahupg;gjpy;> Kfhikj;Jtk; mtrpakhFk;. ,e;j kjpg;gPLfspy; ,Ue;J cz;ikahd KbTfs; NtWgl;bUf;fpyhk;. xU njhlu;r;rpahd mbg;gilapy; kjpg;gPLfs; kw;Wk; mbg;gil mDkhdq;fs; kPsha;T nra;ag;gLfpd;wd. 
khw;wg;gl;l kw;Wk; ghjpf;fg;gl;l ve;j xU vjpu;fhyj;jpYk; kjpg;gplg;gLk; fhyj;jpy; epjp mwpf;iffspy; fzf;fpay; kjpg;gPLfSf;fhd jpUj;jq;fs; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;Ls;sd.    

jahhpg;gpd; mbg;gilj; jd;ik

tq;fpapd; ,e;j epjpapay; $w;whdJ ,yq;ifg; gl;laf; fzf;fhsh; epWtdj;jpdhy; toq;fg;gl;l ,yq;if fzf;fpay; juj;jpw;F (SLFRSs/LKASs) mikthfTk; kw;Wk; 1988Mk; Mz;bd; 30Mk; ,yf;f jpUj;jg;gl;l tq;fpr; 
rl;lj;jpd; Njitg;ghLfSf;F ,zq;f jahhpf;fg;gl;Ls;sd.  kw;Wk; nfhOk;G gq;Fr; re;ijapd; (CSE) gl;bay; tpjpfs;

gpd;tUtd cl;gl  epjp mwpf;iffspy; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l njhiffis jPu;khdpg;gjpy; fzprkhd ghjpg;G nrYj;Jk; fzf;fpay; nfhs;iffis nraw;gLj;Jtjpy; kjpg;gPL> epr;rakw;w jd;ik kw;Wk; gad;gLj;jg;gl;l Kf;fpa KbTfs; 
Fwpg;gplj;jf;f mk;rq;fshFk;: epjp rhjdq;fspd; epahakhd ngWkhd kjpg;gPL> fld;fspy; Vw;gLk; kjpg;G ,og;Gfs;> Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; epjp> ey;nyz;zk; kw;Wk; mirah nrhj;Jfspd; jlq;fy;> Vida Nrhj;Jfspd; jlq;fy;> 
KjyPl;L nrhj;Jfspd; kjpg;gPL> tUkhd tupfs;> gpd;Nghlg;gl;l tup nrhj;Jfs; kw;Wk; tiuaWf;fg;gl;l ed;ik jpl;lk;        

gpd;tUk; kNyrpad; epjp mwpf;if epakq;fs; (“MFRS”)> MFRS ,w;fhd jpUj;jq;fs; kw;Wk; IC tpsf;fq;fspd; Vw;wy; kw;Wk; Kd;$l;ba Vw;wYf;fhf Ke;ija Mz;by; Vw;fg;gl;litfSld; ,irthd FOkk; kw;Wk; tq;fpapd; %yk; 
Vw;fg;gl;l fzf;fpay; nfhs;iffs;: MFRS 9> MFRS 15> MFRS 140 ,w;fhd jpUj;jq;fs;> 22 ntspehl;L ehza guptu;j;jidfs; kw;Wk; Kd;$l;ba guprPypj;jypd; IC tpsf;fk;> MFRS 4 ,w;fhd jpUj;jq;fs;> 23 tUkhd tup gupfupg;Gfs; 
njhlu;gpy; epr;rakw;w jd;ikapd; IC tpsf;fk;> MFRS 16, MFRS 17  kw;Wk; MFRS 119  Copau; ed;ikfSf;fhd jpUj;jq;fs;.

tq;fpapd; rk gq;Fjhuu;fSf;Ff; $wg;gLk; gq;F

FO            (upq;fpj;.'000)tq;fp     (&gh.'000) FO          (upq;fpj;.'000)tq;fp     (&gh.'000)

cs;sgb 31-brk;gh;-2023 31-brk;gh;-202331-brk;gh;-2022 31-brk;gh;-2022

Nfs;tp itg;Gf;fs; 

Nrkpg;G itg;Gf;fs;

epiyahd itg;Gf;fs;

miog;G itg;Gf;fs; 

Viza itg;Gf;fs;

gzr; re;ij itg;G

nkhj;jk;

Ngr;Rthu;j;ijf;Fl;gl;l fUtpfspd; itg;G 

fUT+y gq;Ffis mfw;wy;

,];yhkpa tq;fp epWtdj;jpd; ,yhg rkd;ghL ,Ug;gpypUe;J gupkhw;wk;

nrhj;Jf;fspd; juk; (fld;fspd; juk;)

rl;lg+h;tkhd %yjd NghJik jd;ik
nghJg; gq;F 1Mk; fl;l %yjdk;

nkhj;j 1Mk; fl;l %yjdk;

nkhj;j %yjdk;

nkhj;j Mgj;J - fzj;j nrhj;J

rl;lg+h;tkhd %yjd tpfpjk; (%)

nghJg;gq;F 1k; fl;l %yjdk; tpfpjhrhuk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 4.5%)
nkhj;j 1k; fl;l %yjdk; tpfpjhrhuk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 7%)
nkhj;j %yjdk; tpfpjhrhuk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 6%)
nghJg;gq;F 1k; fl;l %yjdk; tpfpjhrhuk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 8.5%)
nkhj;j 1k; fl;l %yjdk; tpfpjhrhuk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 8%)
nkhj;j %yjdk; tpfpjhrhuk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 12.5%)
nytNu[; tpfpjhrhuk; %  (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 3%)

nkhj;j nray;glhj Kw;gz tpfpjhrhuk; %

,yhgj;jd;ik
tl;b vy;iy %
thpf;Fg; gpd; nrhj;J tuT (thpf;F Kd;) %
xg;GuT tuT %

rl;lg+h;t jputj; jd;ik
rl;lhPjpahd jput nrhj;jJf;fs;
rl;lhPjpahd jput nrhj;J tpfpjk; % (Mff; Fiwe;j Njitg;ghL 20%)
cs;ehl;L tq;fp myF
ntspehl;L tq;fp myF  

jput cs;slf;f tpfpjk;
jput cs;slf;f tpfpjk; (%) - &gha; ( Fiwe;jsT 100% Njit )
jput cs;slf;f tpfpjk; (%) - midj;J ehzak; (Fiwe;jsT 100% Njit)

epfu epiyahd epjp tpfpjk; (NSFR)

FiwghLs;s fld;fs; (epiy 3) tpfpjk; (%)
FiwghL (epiy 3) Kjy; epiy 3 fld; tpfpjk;  (%)

fld; kw;Wk; Kw;gzj;jpd; %yk; Njwpa el;lk;

njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspypUe;jhd fhRg;gha;r;ry;fs ;
tUkhd thpf;FKd; ,yhgk;

Nja;khdk; kw;Wk; fld;fopg;G

rk gq;F njhlh;Gila epWtdq;fSf;fhd thpf;F gpd; el;lg;/(,yhgg;) gq;F

nrk;ikahf;fk;

ngw;w ,yhgk;

epjpr;rhjdq;fspd; kPJ Njwpa Mjhak;

Vida gzk; my;yhjit
Vida nrhj;Jf;fspd; Nrjq;fSf;fhd nfhLg;gzT

nrYj;jpa thp kw;Wk; [fl; nrYj;jpaJ 

njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspypUe;jhd Njwpa fhRg;gha;r;ry;fs;

Xa;T+jpa rYiffSf;fhd Vw;ghL

nrYj;jpa gzpf;nfhil

KjyPl;Lj; eltbf;if %yk; fhRg;gha;r;ry;

,yq;if muR gj;jpuq;fs; tpw;gid %yk; Njwpa (nfhs;tdT)/,yhgk;
nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs; RtPfhpj;jy;
Nrh;f;fg;gl;l KjyPl;L gz;Gfs;

nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fspd; tpw;gidfs; %yk; ,yhgk;
mUtr; nrhj;J ifafg;gLj;jy;

epjp KjyPLfspUe;J Njwpa (nfhs;tzT) / tpw;gid

$l;L fk;gdpapYs;s $Ljy; KjyPL
ngw;w ,yhgk;

KjyPl;L nraw;ghl;lbd; Njwpa fhR (gad;gLj;j;ggLfpd;w)

KjyPl;L eltbf;if %yk; Njwpa fhRg;gha;r;ry;fs;

nrYj;jpa gq;fpyhgk;

Fj;jif epyf; nfhs;tzT

tUl Muk;gj;jpYs;s fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

fop: %d;W khjj;jpw;F Nkyhd Kjph;Tld; tq;fp kPjp

tUl ,WjpapYs;s fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

Muk;g kPjpapd; ,lk; khw;wj;jpd; khw;W tpj;jpahrk;

tUl ,WjpapYs;s fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit
Nrh;: vjph;ghh;j;j fld; ,og;Gf;fhd rYiffs;

jpUk;gp nrYj;jg;gl;l Fj;jif nghWg;Gf;fs;
fld; gj;jpuq;fs; kPl;G

fhR> fhRf;fpiahd Njwpa mjpfhpg;G/(Fiwg;G)

epjp eltbf;if %yk; Njwpa fhR

jtidf;fld; trjp %yk; epfu tUkhdk;

jpUk;gp nrYj;jg;gl;l jtidf;fld; trjp

fld; gj;jpuq;fis toq;Ftjd; %yk; epfu tUkhdk;

kj;jpa tq;fpfSldhd rl;luPjpahd itg;Gfspy; khw;wk;

fld;fs; kw;Wk; Kd;gzq;fspy; khw;wk;

%d;W khjq;fSf;Fk; Nkyhf mry; Kjpu;T nfhz;l tq;fpfspy; Ntiy tha;g;G khw;wk;
jiyfPo; kW nfhs;Kjy; xg;ge;jq;fspy; khw;wk;

,yhgk; my;yJ el;lk; %yk; epahakhd kjpg;gpy; epjp nrhj;Jf;fs;

Vida nrhj;Jfspy; khw;wk;

tq;fpfspy; ,Ue;J itg;G khw;wk;
thbf;ifahsu;fsplkpUe;J itg;Gj;njhifapy; khw;wk;
nray;ghl;L nrhj;Jfspy; khw;wk;
nraw;ghl;L nghWg;Gfspy; mjpfupg;G / (FiwT)

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fp kPjp

tq;fpapypUe;J itg;Gfs;
thbifahsh;fspUe;J itg;Gfs;

mUtr; nrhj;Jf;fspd; Njwpa nfhs;Kjy;

fhR> fhRf;fpiahd Njwpa mjpfhpg;G/(Fiwg;G)

tUl Muk;gj;jpYs;s  fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspypUe;jhd fhRg;gha;r;ry;fs ;

Muk;g kPjpapd; nkhopg;ngah;gpd; khw;W tpj;jpahrk;

Mz;L ,WjpapYs;s fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

KjyPl;Lj; eltbf;if %yk; fhRg;gha;r;ry;

nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs; nfhs;tzT

nrhj;J> Miy kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fspd; tpw;gidfs; %yk; ,yhgk;

fop: vjph;ghh;j;j fld; ,og;Gf;fhd rYiffs;

tl;bg; gw;Wr;rPl;Lfs;
tl;b nrYj;jpaJ

epfu th;j;jf tUkhdk;

epfu fl;lz kw;Wk; fkp\d; gw;Wr;rPl;Lfs;

Vida njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;ifapypUe;J gw;Wr;rPl;Lfs;
Copah;fSf;fhd nfhLg;gzT

epjpr;; Nritfs; kPJ ngWkjp Nrh;f;fg;gl;l thp > r%f ghJfhg;G gq;fspg;G 

tup (SSCL)

 (FSVAT)

Vida njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;if kPjhd nfhLg;gzT

njhopw;ghl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fspd; khw;wj;jpw;F Kd; njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; (Fwpg;G (m))

njhopw;ghl;L nrhj;Jf;fspd; (mjpfhpg;G) / Fiwg;G:

epiykhwf;$ba nrytpy; mstplg;gLk; epjp nrhj;Jf;fs; - fld;fs; kw;Wk; Kw;gzq;fs;

Vida nrhj;Jf;fs;

njhopw;ghl;L nghWg;Gf;fspd; (mjpfhpg;G) / Fiwg;G:

tUkhd thpf;F Kd; njhopw;ghl;L nraw;ghl;lbd; fhR(gad;gLj;j;ggLfpd;w)/cw;gj;jp
nrYj;jpa tUkhd thp
njhopw;ghl;L nraw;ghl;lbd; Njwpa fhR (gad;gLj;j;ggLfpd;w)/cw;gj;jp

fld; nrytpy; mstplg;gLk; epjp nrhj;Jf;fspd; KjyPLfs;

gpw tpupthd tUkhdq;fs; %yk; epahakhd kjpg;gpy; mstplg;gLk; 

epjp nrhj;Jf;fspypUe;J ngwg;gl;l ,yhgk;

KjyPl;L nraw;ghl;lbd; Njwpa fhR (gad;gLj;j;ggLfpd;w)/cw;gj;jp

epjpapay; eltbf;if %yk; fhRg;gha;r;ry;fs;

Fj;jif nghWg;Gfspd; kPs; mstPL

epjpapay; eltbf;ifapy;; gad;gLj;jpa Njwpa fhRg;gha;r;ry;fs;

Mz;L ,WjpapYs;s fhR> fhRf;fpidahdit

Fj;jif nghWg;Gfspd; nfhLg;gzTfs;

gad;ghl;L nrhj;J chpikapd; Njwpa nfhs;tzT

Fj;jif nghWg;Gfspd; kPs; mstPL

gpw tpupthd tUkhdq;fs; %yk; epahakhd kjpg;gpy; mstplg;gLk; 

epjp nrhj;Jfspy; KjyPL

 

Kw;wlf;f tUkhdf; $w;W  tq;fp  (&gh.'000) FO  (upq;fpj;.'000)

31 brkg; h; 2023
Kbtilej;

 Mzb; wf; hdJ

31 brkg; h; 2022
Kbtilej;

 Mzb; wf; hdJ

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk;

Vida epiwTw;w tUkhdk;/ (el;lk;):

    Njwpa vy;iy KjyPLfs;

Mz;bw;fhd nkhj;j tphpthd tUkhdk; gfph;jspf;fg;gl;lJ.

rk chpikg; gq;Fjhuhpd; ngw;Nwhh;
fl;Lg;ghlw;w tl;b

Mz;bw;fhd nkhj;j tphpthd tUkhdk;
Mz;bw;fhd Vida tphpthd tUkhzk; / (el;lk;)> Njwpa thp

    ntspehl;L nraw;ghLfs;

gfph; ,id epWtdq;fspd; fzf;fpd; gq;FfSf;fhd khw;wq;fs;

fhRg;gha;r;ry; vy;iyapd; Njwpa khw;wk;

tiuaWf;fg;gl;l eyd; xJf;fPL ,yhgk;/(el;lk;)

tUkhthp tpisT

epahakhd kjpg;gpy; Vida tphpthd tUkhdk;
 epjp KjyPl;Lfspd; kWkjpg;gPl;Lfhd Njwpa khw;wk;

ehza nkhopngah;g;G NtWghLfs; KiwNa
,yhgk; my;yJ el;lj;jpw;F kWtifgLj;jg;gl;lit

kWtifg;gLj;jg;glhj cUg;gbfspd; ,yhgk; my;yJ el;lk;

31 brkg; h; 2023
Kbtilej;

 Mzb; wf; hdJ

31 brkg; h; 2022
Kbtilej;

 Mzb; wf; hdJ

gpw tpupthd tUkhdj;jpd; kPjhd xj;jpitf;fg;gl;l tup

gq;Fr; rhjdq;fs; mfw;Wtjpy; Mjhak;

kW kjpg;gPl;by; Njwpa khw;wk; - gq;Fr; rhjdq;fs;

FVOCI ,y; mstplg;gLk; epjp KjyPLfspd; epahakhd kjpg;gpy; epfu khw;wk;

- nrhj;J kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs;

(fzf;fha;Tf;Fl;gl;lJ)

,yhg el;lf;; $w;W tq;fp     (&gh.'000) FO            (upq;fpj;.'000)
31/12/23 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

31/12/23 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

31/12/22 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

31/12/22 ,y; 
Kbtile;j 

Mz;Lf;fhd

tl;b tUkhdk;
fop: tl;br; nrytpdq;fs;
Njwpa tl;b tUkhdk;

fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juF tUkhzk;
fop: fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juFr; nrytpdq;fs;
Njwpa fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juF tUkhzk;

Njwpa tpahgu tUkhdk;

Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 
nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;

  fld;fs;> Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; epjp ngWkjp Fiwg;Gf;fhd nfhLg;gzT kPjhd nfhLg;gzT/(kPs; gjpT) 

Vida Njwpait

epjpapay; gzp kw;Wk; r%f ghJfhg;G gq;fspg;G tupf;fhd f;F Kd; njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; kw;Wk; VAT
epjpapay; gzp kw;Wk; r%f ghJfhg;G gq;fspg;G tup (SSCL) kPjhd ngWkjp$l;lg;gl;l thp (VAT)

rkg;gq;F $l;L Kaw;rpfspd; thpf;Fg; gpd; ,yhgg;/(el;lg;) gq;F
thpf;F Kd;duhd ,yhgk;

thpr; nrytPdq;fs;
Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk;

gfpHe;jspf;fj;jf;f ,yhgk;:
jiyikf; fk;gdpapd; chpikahsHfSf;F
fl;Lg;gLj;jhj chpikahsHfSf;F

,];yhkpa tq;fpapay; tpahghuj;jpd; Njwpa tUkhzk;

Njwpa tl;b tUkhzk; kw;Wk; ,];yhkpa tq;fpapay; tpahghuj;jpd; Njwpa tUkhzk;

  jdpg;gl;l nrytpdq;fs;

Njwpa njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;

Nja;khdk; kw;Wk; fld; fopg;G
,lk;> cgfuzk; kw;Wk; eilKiw nrytPdq;fs;
Vida njhopw;ghl;L nrytPdq;fs;

gytPdkhd fld; kw;Wk; epjp kPl;G

RM 1.00 gq;F Mjhaq;fs;:
-mbg;gil / tOtpoe;j (nrd;)

vjph;g;ghh;j;j fld; ,og;Gf;fs;

gytPdkhd fld; kw;Wk; epjp js;Sgb

epjpapay; gzp kw;Wk; r%f ghJfhg;G gq;fspg;G tupf;fhd f;F gpd; njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk;VAT

cs;sgb 31-brk;gh;-2023 31-brk;gh;-202331-brk;gh;-2022 31-brk;gh;-2022
cs;sgb 31-brk;gh;-2023 31-brk;gh;-202331-brk;gh;-2022 31-brk;gh;-2022

 

11,127,417
7,526,753

851
414,811

2,637,648
54,138,308

394,749,979
29,955,413

141,743
1,258,084
1,243,436

744,960
2,589,600

567,305
3,501,689

                   510,597,997 

12,602,429
412,896,967

3,017,789
354,450

                      5,292,184 
11,144,016

484,975

94,197
904,324

7,426,548

                   454,217,879 

                      9,417,653 
723,829

42,447,124
2,085,743

                    54,674,349 
1,705,769

                    56,380,118 

                   510,597,997 

121,325,677
                      3,352,316 
                    80,526,673 

37,446,688

                           19,827 
                               267 

18,040,197
8,984,905

                      9,055,292 

1,561,548
                    10,616,840 

2,969,784
1,019,937

                      1,949,847 

360,755
                         165,145 
                    13,092,587 

                      (355,677)
                                (67)
                       199,055 

                          (1,278)
                    12,934,620 

3,196,151
363,416

                         454,740 
                         400,481 
                      8,519,832 

                                 -   
                      8,519,832 

                           18,956 
                      8,538,788 

1,883,775
                      6,655,013 

6,649,314
5,699

                      6,655,013 

                            34.26 

398,996,597

                   (1,183,547)
                   (2,497,151)
                      (565,920)

                                   - 
                                   - 

                   394,749,979 

8,953,714

162,958,538

135,672,879

2,835,060

138,610

2,211,035

67,262,849

124,469

2,943,729

11,836,012

4,059,702

                   398,996,597 

                    4,308,821 

                       (130,656)
                         224,844 
                         321,989 
                           23,727 
                         (85,760)
                       (426,925)

                              (535)
                           11,113 
                      4,246,618 

69,712,584

47,582,021

224,738,760

                                   - 

70,792,207

71,395

                   412,896,967 

                       9,417,653 

                                    - 
                                    - 
                                    - 

                                    - 

                       9,417,653 

                         314,153 

                                   - 
                                   - 
                                   - 

                         409,676 

                         409,676 

                         723,829 

                      1,188,430 

                                   - 
                         563,311 
                         563,311 

                           12,702 
                                   - 

                         321,300 

                         334,002 

                      2,085,743 

              39,258,985 

                6,649,314 
                             - 

                6,649,314 

                   (12,702)
                 (409,676)
                 (321,300)

              (2,717,497)
              (3,461,175)

              42,447,124 

            50,179,221 
                           - 

              6,649,314 
                563,311 

              7,212,625 

                           - 
                           - 
                           - 
                           - 

            (2,717,497)
            (2,717,497)

            54,674,349 

      1,346,587 

             5,699 
           61,930 
           67,629 

         298,425 

           (6,872)
         291,553 

      1,705,769 

                51,525,808 

                  6,655,013 
                    625,241 

                  7,280,254 

                    298,425 
                               - 
                               - 
                               - 
                               - 

                (2,724,369)
                (2,425,944)

                56,380,118 

tUlj;jpw;fhd Njwpa mjpfhpg;G

                      6,655,013 

(158,298)

5,731
43,816

                       (108,751)

367,085
                      (153,009)

                       681,486 

(73,356)
                         822,206 

(90,837)
                            2,623 

                         625,241 
                      7,280,254 

7,212,625
67,629

                      7,280,254 

 
50,851,837
50,912,084
60,565,347

333,774,152

15.24%

15.25%

18.15%

8,538,788

                        363,416 
                        355,677 

                         (18,956)

                           (3,138)
                         (39,537)

                            1,278 
                            8,783 
                     9,206,311 

                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   
                                  -   

                  (23,434,195)
                   13,737,184 

                       (490,700)

                    (2,345,300)
                                  -   

                    (2,836,000)

                                  -   
                       (308,490)
                              (350)
                          54,200 

                                    (2,889,644)   
                        298,425 

-                  
                            3,138 

                    (2,842,721)

                    (2,724,369)
                        998,845 

                                  -   
                                  -   

                         (87,443)
                    (2,010,000)
                    (3,822,967)

                    (9,501,688)
                   18,795,171 
                        264,665 

                     9,558,148 

                   11,127,417 
                    (1,569,269)

                                  -   
                     9,558,148 

fl;Lg;ghlw;w tl;b %yk; $l;L KjyPLfspy; KjyPL
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